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800 STILE LIBERO ASSOLUTI FEMMINILE

43 D'APOLITO ELENA 2013 EA S.T.NUOTO 051 ASD

42 BARANI GIORGIA 2010 R S.T.TEAM NUOTO MODENA ASD

41 ARMARI MATILDE 2011 R 12'03"50NS EMILIA SSD

40 DANESE ELEONORA 2011 R 11'55"42AQUARIUS ASD - TRAPANI

39 TANASE RUXANDRA IOANA 2012 EA 11'22"60TEAM VERONA NEXT GENERATION

38 BARTOLACELLI MAIA 2011 R 11'12"50MARANELLO NUOTO

37 BELTRAMI CECILIA 2012 EA 11'11"50COOPERNUOTO

36 MOLINAROLI CELESTE 2012 EA 10'44"00TEAM VERONA NEXT GENERATION

35 LAMBERTI SARA 2010 R 10'43"38TEAM NUOTO MODENA ASD

34 LOMBARDINI DILETTA 2010 R 10'40"70COOPERNUOTO

33 BOTTURA GIADA 2011 R 10'37"49NS EMILIA SSD

32 MONTANARI STELLA 2008 A 10'35"14TEAM NUOTO MODENA ASD

31 ALMAGHE GIULIA ELENA 2009 A 10'25"21NUOTO 051 ASD

30 BOTTAN CARLOTTA 2010 R 10'22"72NS EMILIA SSD

29 CAPPELLETTI MARIA 2011 R 10'21"26TEAM VERONA ASD

28 PIERACCINI FRANCESCA 2010 R 10'19"45NS EMILIA SSD

27 GARUTI MALAGOLI LUDOVICA 2011 R 10'19"35CIRCOLO SPORTIVO GDF MODENA

26 MESINI EMMA 2006 A 10'18"97NS EMILIA SSD

25 TOFFANELLO ZAGATTI EMMA 2010 R 10'18"21NS EMILIA SSD

24 PAGGI CAMILLA 2011 R 10'17"49TEAM VERONA ASD

23 POLI VIOLA 2010 R 10'14"86AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA

22 CORNIA SARA 2006 A 10'12"94AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA

21 SCHIANCHI GIULIA 2005 A 10'10"01NS EMILIA SSD

20 GALAFASSI EMMA 2011 R 10'09"12COOPERNUOTO

19 FALZONI LUCIA 2007 A 10'02"91AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA

18 ROSSI GAIA 2009 A 10'00"80TEAM NUOTO MODENA ASD

17 LUSUARDI SOFIA 2009 A 09'56"52NS EMILIA SSD

16 DUZZI VANESSA DANIELE 2007 A 09'43"46CIRCOLO SPORTIVO GDF MODENA

15 GHERARDI ALESSIA 2007 A 09'42"87NS EMILIA SSD

14 CAPRARA GRETA 2006 A 09'40"33COOPERNUOTO

13 COCCI IRENE CATERINA 2005 A 09'38"62NUOTO 051 ASD

12 PIZZI FRANCESCA 2009 A 09'37"70CIRCOLO SPORTIVO GDF MODENA

11 PATTI ALESSIA 2002 A 09'35"74AQUARIUS ASD - TRAPANI

10 FERRARI ALESSIA 2009 A 09'34"94COOPERNUOTO

9 TAMBURINI ALESSIA 2009 A 09'32"25NS EMILIA SSD

8 FAIETTI GIORGIA 2005 A 09'30"55COOPERNUOTO

7 CARZACCHI NICOLE 2009 A 09'29"20MARANELLO NUOTO

6 SIBILATO CATERINA 2011 R 09'26"46TEAM VERONA ASD

5 BALLERINI CHIARA 2009 A 09'26"19COOPERNUOTO

4 SANMARTINI ASIA 2006 A 09'21"86NS EMILIA SSD

3 POLLINI GIULIA 2008 A 09'17"61NS EMILIA SSD

2 CLAESSON ELLY SELMA 2007 A 09'09"75NS EMILIA SSD

1 D'APOLITO GAYA 2006 A 09'07"45NUOTO 051 ASD

1500 STILE LIBERO ASSOLUTI MASCHILE

30 MARCHESINI GABRIELE 2010 R S.T.MARANELLO NUOTO

29 BONETTI CRISTIAN 2008 R S.T.TEAM NUOTO MODENA ASD

28 GERACI MARIO 2009 R S.T.NUOTO 051 ASD

27 PINZAN MATTEO 2012 EA S.T.TEAM VERONA NEXT GENERATION

26 ANNOVI MATTIA 2007 A S.T.CIRCOLO SPORTIVO GDF MODENA

25 TIRABASSI EDDIE 2010 R S.T.COOPERNUOTO

24 VENTURINI FLAVIO 2011 EA 22'56"20CIRCOLO SPORTIVO GDF MODENA

23 NEVIANI DAVID 2011 EA 22'01"80CIRCOLO SPORTIVO GDF MODENA

22 LEPORE LORENZO 2009 R 19'27"24TEAM NUOTO MODENA ASD

21 GOZZI MATTIA 2009 R 19'06"12COOPERNUOTO

20 MONTAGNANI MATTIA 2009 R 18'51"66MARANELLO NUOTO

19 D'ADDIO SAMUELE 2010 R 18'27"85NS EMILIA SSD

18 FAIETTI CRISTIAN 2009 R 18'22"83COOPERNUOTO

17 GNUDI FRANCESCO 2009 R 18'21"95TEAM NUOTO MODENA ASD

16 MELI MASSIMO 2010 R 18'18"24NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA
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15 BERTONCINI LORENZO 2008 R 18'00"08ACQUA TIME SSD

14 BATTAGLIA LUCA 2008 R 17'51"68ACQUA TIME SSD

13 SALVATO MICHAEL 2008 R 17'43"17COOPERNUOTO

12 TENANI SEBASTIANO 2010 R 17'41"37NS EMILIA SSD

11 CASALI KEVIN 1993 A 17'20"49CIRCOLO SPORTIVO GDF MODENA

10 QUILETTI RICCARDO 2007 A 17'19"68TEAM NUOTO MODENA ASD

9 GAZZINI ANDREA 2009 R 17'18"71COOPERNUOTO

8 MAGNANI ALESSANDRO 2006 A 17'08"37COOPERNUOTO

7 VIGNOLI LORENZO 2008 R 17'03"41NUOTO 051 ASD

6 ROMANIN FILIPPO 2006 A 16'50"41ACQUA TIME SSD

5 BORDUGO MICHELE 2005 A 16'44"90NS EMILIA SSD

4 BERTONCINI ALESSIO 2005 A 16'44"65ACQUA TIME SSD

3 BARTOLACELLI RICCARDO 2007 A 16'33"12MARANELLO NUOTO

2 BERNARDELLI CHRISTIAN 2004 A 16'20"27COOPERNUOTO

1 ASINARI LORENZO 2000 A 01'11"99TEAM NUOTO MODENA ASD

200 MISTI ASSOLUTI MASCHILE

64 BALLOTTA DANIEL 2001 A S.T.EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD

63 ZERBINI ANDREA 2012 EA S.T.OLYMPIA BIBBIANO

62 BOTTA ENRICO - S06;SB06;SM06 - A,12 FR 2011 A 04'00"00FINP DLF SPORT BOLOGNA A R.L.

61 FERRETTI DE VIRGILIS EMANUELE 2012 EA 03'42"20COOPERNUOTO

60 MAZZALI NICOLA 2012 EA 03'34"70COOPERNUOTO

59 GIUSTINI RICCARDO 2011 EA 03'31"40EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD

58 GUIDA EDOARDO 2011 EA 03'26"10SISPORT SPA SSD

57 FIEGL CARLO 2012 EA 03'16"30TEAM VERONA NEXT GENERATION

56 CINUS FILIPPO 2012 EA 03'10"80CIRCOLO SPORTIVO GDF MODENA

55 SPERI FRANCESCO 2012 EA 03'08"10TEAM VERONA NEXT GENERATION

54 MERIGHI ALESSANDRO 2010 R 03'05"80COOPERNUOTO

53 MARTINO ALESSANDRO 2012 EA 03'03"80SISPORT SPA SSD

52 GALVANINI LEO 2011 EA 03'00"20TEAM VERONA NEXT GENERATION

51 CORTONI RICCARDO ERALDO 2012 EA 02'57"60AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA

50 NARDELLI ALESSANDRO 2011 EA 02'55"93AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA

49 TOSONI MATTIA 2012 EA 02'55"80TEAM VERONA NEXT GENERATION

48 LEONE GIACOMO 2012 EA 02'55"30SISPORT SPA SSD

47 TIRABASSI EDDIE 2010 R 02'53"00COOPERNUOTO

46 ZOCCA VALDES PAOLO ALESSANDRO 2012 EA 02'51"10TEAM VERONA NEXT GENERATION

45 GUAITOLI ALESSANDRO 2012 EA 02'51"00COOPERNUOTO

44 TORRI NICOLO' 2010 R 02'49"16EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD

43 IANNOTTA IVAN 2009 R 02'47"88MARANELLO NUOTO

42 CATELLANI ALESSIO 2010 R 02'47"63EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD

41 CILLONI PIETRO 2010 R 02'47"59COOPERNUOTO

40 CIOLLI LORENZO 2011 EA 02'47"30ESSECI NUOTO SSD

39 FERRI MATTEO 2006 A 02'45"50TEAM NUOTO MODENA ASD

38 LEPORE LORENZO 2009 R 02'44"71TEAM NUOTO MODENA ASD

37 TORRI FILIPPO 2011 EA 02'44"70LIB NUOTO RAVENNA

36 TOSCANO ALESSANDRO 2010 R 02'43"54COOPERNUOTO

35 KANKISINGI SIMONE 2011 EA 02'43"18NOTTOLI NUOTO 74 SSD SRL

34 DALL'OLIO DAVIDE 2009 R 02'43"05NUOTO 051 ASD

33 MAGRI' FILIPPO 2009 R 02'40"45LIB NUOTO RAVENNA

32 LIMOSANI LUCA 2009 R 02'39"94NUOTO 051 ASD

31 BERNARDI LEONARDO 2010 R 02'37"66REGGIANA NUOTO

30 BATTIATO CHRISTIAN 2008 R 02'37"05TEAM NUOTO MODENA ASD

29 GRUPPIONI GIANLUCA 2007 A 02'36"01NS EMILIA SSD

28 DE LUCA GABRIELE 2007 A 02'35"34NOTTOLI NUOTO 74 SSD SRL

27 DICUSARI NICOLAE 2008 R 02'34"14COOPERNUOTO

26 LEPRAI MICHELE 2006 A 02'31"78NS EMILIA SSD

25 BERTOLETTI LUCA 2010 R 02'31"49COOPERNUOTO

24 SOGLIA MATTEO 2009 R 02'31"21NUOTO 051 ASD

23 REGGIANI TOMMASO 2009 R 02'27"08COOPERNUOTO

22 GIBERTONI FILIPPO 2009 R 02'26"13COOPERNUOTO

21 VIGNOLI LORENZO 2008 R 02'25"03NUOTO 051 ASD

20 MENZIANI MICHELE 2008 R 02'24"67AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA
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19 CECCHINI GIORGIO 2007 A 02'24"24COOPERNUOTO

18 TROCINO MARCO 2007 A 02'23"88COOPERNUOTO

17 MAROCCHI GIANFILIPPO 2007 A 02'23"65COOPERNUOTO

16 BATTISTIN FABIO 2009 R 02'23"33COOPERNUOTO

15 DI DOMENICO ALESSANDRO 2008 R 02'22"03AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA

14 BATTILOCCHI FRANCESCO 2008 R 02'21"80COOPERNUOTO

13 LAMPUGNANI THOMAS MICHAEL 2008 R 02'20"50CANOTTIERI BISSOLATI

12 GAZZINI ANDREA 2009 R 02'20"01COOPERNUOTO

11 FERRARI LUCA 2008 R 02'18"48NS EMILIA SSD

10 FRACCON THOMAS 2009 R 02'18"24NS EMILIA SSD

9 RICCOBONO FRANCESCO 2005 A 02'18"02AQUARIUS ASD - TRAPANI

8 CESCHIN MARCO 2009 R 02'17"98NOTTOLI NUOTO 74 SSD SRL

7 FORTE FILIPPO 2009 R 02'16"03NUOTO 051 ASD

6 DAVOLIO NICHOLAS 2005 A 02'15"95COOPERNUOTO

5 ZANIN ANDREA 2008 R 02'14"59NOTTOLI NUOTO 74 SSD SRL

4 TOSCANO DANIELE 2004 A 02'14"50COOPERNUOTO

3 CARLINI FILIPPO 2006 A 02'12"76LIB NUOTO RAVENNA

2 VASSENA NICOLA 2002 A 02'11"83COOPERNUOTO

1 TORMENA FEDERICO 2007 A 02'09"29NOTTOLI NUOTO 74 SSD SRL

400 MISTI ASSOLUTI FEMMINILE

29 MAMALIGA CLEOPATRA 2013 EA S.T.TEAM VERONA NEXT GENERATION

28 ROZZI SARA 2011 R S.T.REGGIANA NUOTO

27 COSTA CLAUDIA 2012 EA S.T.SISPORT SPA SSD

26 ADAMI DALLA VAL SOFIA 2013 EA S.T.TEAM VERONA NEXT GENERATION

25 NUCCIO LUCIA 2011 R S.T.NS EMILIA SSD

24 LO TURCO MATILDA 2012 EA S.T.SISPORT SPA SSD

23 BOTTURA GIADA 2011 R S.T.NS EMILIA SSD

22 CAVALERI JASMINE 2012 EA S.T.SISPORT SPA SSD

21 LASORSA REBECCA 2013 EA S.T.SISPORT SPA SSD

20 CASO EMANUELA 2013 EA S.T.OLYMPIA BIBBIANO

19 PIZZI FRANCESCA 2009 A S.T.CIRCOLO SPORTIVO GDF MODENA

18 FURLANI MELISSA 2012 EA 07'23"80TEAM VERONA NEXT GENERATION

17 DANESE ELEONORA 2011 R 06'16"36AQUARIUS ASD - TRAPANI

16 VOLPI LUCREZIA 2012 EA 06'09"50ESSECI NUOTO SSD

15 ALGERI ISABELLA 2011 R 05'59"89OLYMPIA BIBBIANO

14 GAVIOLI GIULIA 2011 R 05'53"76COOPERNUOTO

13 MUCCI MARTINA 2011 R 05'44"18COOPERNUOTO

12 BATTINI LUCIA 2006 A 05'39"08EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD

11 GALAFASSI EMMA 2011 R 05'36"67COOPERNUOTO

10 TAMBURINI ALESSIA 2009 A 05'30"85NS EMILIA SSD

9 MANETTI MARTINA 2004 A 05'30"84NS EMILIA SSD

8 PATTI ALESSIA 2002 A 05'30"81AQUARIUS ASD - TRAPANI

7 GRIECO GIULIA 2010 R 05'30"59TEAM DIMENSIONE NUOTO ASD

6 SOMMAVILLA SIRIA 2010 R 05'28"61NOTTOLI NUOTO 74 SSD SRL

5 VELLANI MATILDE 2008 A 05'22"21COOPERNUOTO

4 BELLINI NICOLE 2007 A 05'18"49COOPERNUOTO

3 FAIETTI GIORGIA 2005 A 05'12"74COOPERNUOTO

2 BAROZZI GIORGIA 2010 R 05'00"14COOPERNUOTO

1 ZANIN AURORA 2005 A 04'56"69NOTTOLI NUOTO 74 SSD SRL

200 RANA ASSOLUTI MASCHILE

44 DAVOLIO EMANUELE 2012 EA S.T.COOPERNUOTO

43 CAPUOZZO ALEJANDRO 2007 A S.T.COOPERNUOTO

42 CAPITANI CHRISTIAN 2012 EA S.T.ESSECI NUOTO SSD

41 ARZENTE LORENZO 2012 EA S.T.SISPORT SPA SSD

40 MORSELLI MATTEO 2012 EA S.T.COOPERNUOTO

39 STANTE LUCA 2012 EA S.T.SISPORT SPA SSD

38 DAVOLI SEBASTIAN 2012 EA 04'00"00COOPERNUOTO

37 SENATORE ASCANIO 2011 EA 03'45"60CIRCOLO SPORTIVO GDF MODENA

36 PALMIERI MATTEO 2012 EA 03'35"30SISPORT SPA SSD

35 SCANDURRA FEDERICO 2012 EA 03'34"70CIRCOLO SPORTIVO GDF MODENA
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34 SARNELLI GIOVANNI 2011 EA 03'29"80OLYMPIA BIBBIANO

33 VISENTIN MASSIMO 2011 EA 03'25"50NOTTOLI NUOTO 74 SSD SRL

32 SALVATORI NICCOLO' 2011 EA 03'25"00NUOTO 051 ASD

31 BERTONI LORENZO 2011 EA 03'19"30SISPORT SPA SSD

30 TOTO NICOLO' 2011 EA 03'04"40AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA

29 MATTIOLI JACOPO 2010 R 03'04"12EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD

28 AZZARELLO MICHAEL 2010 R 02'59"63MARANELLO NUOTO

27 PASSERI FRANCESCO 2009 R 02'52"68NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA

26 GIROTTO FRANCESCO 2011 EA 02'50"50SISPORT SPA SSD

25 URUSCIUC IULIAN 2010 R 02'49"95NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA

24 SCIABONI JOEL ANTONIO NASIR 2010 R 02'48"18REGGIANA NUOTO

23 SALONE GAETANO 2007 A 02'44"62NS EMILIA SSD

22 PIRONDI FEDERICO 2004 A 02'44"32CIRCOLO SPORTIVO GDF MODENA

21 KONGJONAJ DANIEL 2009 R 02'44"10AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA

20 PRETI TOMMASO 2009 R 02'42"75TEAM DIMENSIONE NUOTO ASD

19 TARGA DIEGO 2010 R 02'42"30NS EMILIA SSD

18 GIOVANELLI ROCCO 2009 R 02'42"26COOPERNUOTO

17 ANZILLOTTI RICCARDO 2009 R 02'41"13REGGIANA NUOTO

16 STELLA FRANCESCO 2009 R 02'38"31NOTTOLI NUOTO 74 SSD SRL

15 ZINI FEDERICO 2010 R 02'37"62REGGIANA NUOTO

14 ALTAVILLA LUCA 2009 R 02'37"29COOPERNUOTO

13 SARTI SIMONE 2010 R 02'35"50NUOTO 051 ASD

12 MIGLIORI GIACOMO 2005 A 02'35"45TEAM NUOTO MODENA ASD

11 FICARELLI LUCA 2009 R 02'34"26REGGIANA NUOTO

10 CAMPANALE MATTIA 2008 R 02'33"89REGGIANA NUOTO

9 MINGARDI SAMUELE 2008 R 02'33"10NUOTO 051 ASD

8 RICCOBONO FRANCESCO 2005 A 02'32"75AQUARIUS ASD - TRAPANI

7 VASSENA NICOLA 2002 A 02'28"21COOPERNUOTO

6 STRINA ALESSANDRO 2008 R 02'27"59NUOTATORI FORNOVO

5 HINCU ALESSIO 2009 R 02'24"30TEAM DIMENSIONE NUOTO ASD

4 PELLINI CHRISTIAN 2006 A 02'23"86COOPERNUOTO

3 BERTOLDI MATTEO 1997 A 02'22"67COOPERNUOTO

2 FORNARO MASSIMILIANO 2005 A 02'20"39NS EMILIA SSD

1 ARMAROLI RICCARDO 2005 A 02'19"78NS EMILIA SSD

100 STILE LIBERO ASSOLUTI FEMMINILE

250 IOTTI ARIANNA 2006 A S.T.COOPERNUOTO

249 FORTE SVEVA 2014 EB S.T.NUOTO 051 ASD

248 PINZAN NINA 2015 EB S.T.TEAM VERONA NEXT GENERATION

247 TOMASELLI OLIVIA 2015 EB S.T.SISPORT SPA SSD

246 BARONE GIADA 2015 EB S.T.SISPORT SPA SSD

245 LAMBERTI AMBRA 2015 EB S.T.SISPORT SPA SSD

244 D'ANIELLO MATILDE 2010 R S.T.COOPERNUOTO

243 BARBONI EVA 2012 EA S.T.ESSECI NUOTO SSD

242 DELFINO GIULIA 2015 EB S.T.SISPORT SPA SSD

241 PICONE MIA 2015 EB S.T.POLIV.OLIMPIA VIGNOLA

240 SQUADRITO CLARA 2015 EB S.T.SISPORT SPA SSD

239 LUPO LUDOVICA 2014 EB S.T.SISPORT SPA SSD

238 BAZZANI MATILDE 2015 EB 02'24"90POLIV.OLIMPIA VIGNOLA

237 CICOGNANI MARTINA - S06;SB05;SM06 - A, 2014 A 02'22"00FINP RARI NANTES ROMAGNA ASD

236 CINELLO GIOIA - S08;SBNC;SMNC - A, H FR 2009 A 02'10"00FINP SPORT LIFE ONLUS A.S.D.

235 LAMI ALICE 2015 EB 02'07"61POLIV.OLIMPIA VIGNOLA

234 ALBINI MARIA BENEDETTA - S06;SB06;SM0 1994 A 02'06"14FINP IMOLANUOTO A.S.D.

233 ZAGO LIA 2014 EB 01'57"76TEAM VERONA NEXT GENERATION

232 CORNACCHINI SOFIA - S08;SB07;SM08 - 12 1997 A 01'55"00FINP ATLANTIDE A.S.D. A.P.S.

231 TRONCANETTI SAMANTHA 2013 EA 01'52"70COOPERNUOTO

230 CREMONINI VIRGINIA - S08;SB07;SM08 - 12 2002 A 01'50"26FINP IMOLANUOTO A.S.D.

229 BOSCAINI LAURA - S08;SB07;SM08 - SUB J 1989 A 01'50"00FINP CIRCOLO SPORTIVO GUARDIA DI 

228 VEUILLET ELSA 2015 EB 01'47"90SISPORT SPA SSD

227 ARCARI SOFIA 2014 EB 01'47"60CIRCOLO SPORTIVO GDF MODENA

226 CORRADI EVELYN 2012 EA 01'46"70COOPERNUOTO
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225 ZENORINI SARA 2014 EB 01'41"95TEAM VERONA NEXT GENERATION

224 TORCOLACCI ANGELICA 2014 EB 01'40"40TEAM VERONA NEXT GENERATION

223 BENEDETTI PAOLA 2014 EB 01'39"55TEAM VERONA NEXT GENERATION

222 PAFUNDI MATILDE 2014 EB 01'39"00SISPORT SPA SSD

221 PERRONE GAIA 2013 EA 01'39"00AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA

220 GUIDETTI NICOLE 2015 EB 01'37"70CIRCOLO SPORTIVO GDF MODENA

219 CACCIAMANI GIULIA 2013 EA 01'37"10CIRCOLO SPORTIVO GDF MODENA

218 MINELLI CLOE' MALAK 2014 EB 01'36"67CIRCOLO SPORTIVO GDF MODENA

217 MESCHINI CATERINA - S06;SBNC;SM06 - * 2002 A 01'36"00FINP S S. LAZIO NUOTO

216 OSTINI GINEVRA 2014 EB 01'35"67TEAM VERONA NEXT GENERATION

215 RESTAINO SERENA 2012 EA 01'35"41ESSECI NUOTO SSD

214 VIGIANI COSTANZA 2012 EA 01'32"96ESSECI NUOTO SSD

213 BORRELLI LARA 2014 EB 01'32"50CIRCOLO SPORTIVO GDF MODENA

212 MANGHI EMMA 2011 R 01'32"38COOPERNUOTO

211 PAVESE SOFIA 2013 EA 01'32"30ESSECI NUOTO SSD

210 FACCIOLI MATILDE 2015 EB 01'32"30TEAM VERONA NEXT GENERATION

209 POLI ALICE 2014 EB 01'31"60CIRCOLO SPORTIVO GDF MODENA

208 SIGNORINI SOLE 2013 EA 01'31"17ESSECI NUOTO SSD

207 ACCORINTI MARIKA 2013 EA 01'30"80SISPORT SPA SSD

206 ZAVETTORI SOPHIA 2013 EA 01'29"80NOTTOLI NUOTO 74 SSD SRL

205 MATTEONI ALICE 2013 EA 01'29"70ESSECI NUOTO SSD

204 DE FAVERI EMMA 2014 EB 01'29"40NOTTOLI NUOTO 74 SSD SRL

203 CHEPTENE GIULIA 2014 EB 01'29"30TEAM VERONA NEXT GENERATION

202 MALAGUTI RACHELE 2013 EA 01'28"80CIRCOLO SPORTIVO GDF MODENA

201 FERRARI AURORA 2015 EB 01'28"40TEAM VERONA NEXT GENERATION

200 FIGLIOLI MARGHERITA 2013 EA 01'27"80SISPORT SPA SSD

199 FERRARO VITTORIA 2013 EA 01'27"70SISPORT SPA SSD

198 MIGLIORI SOFIA 2012 EA 01'27"68ESSECI NUOTO SSD

197 MORELLI FRANCESCA 2011 R 01'26"66COOPERNUOTO

196 VARASCHIN ARIANNA 2013 EA 01'26"50NOTTOLI NUOTO 74 SSD SRL

195 CENTORAME GIADA 2014 EB 01'26"50CIRCOLO SPORTIVO GDF MODENA

194 RALLI CAMARA ALICE 2014 EB 01'26"12TEAM VERONA NEXT GENERATION

193 ALBERTO BIANCA 2013 EA 01'26"00SISPORT SPA SSD

192 DE MARCO ANNA 2013 EA 01'25"60SISPORT SPA SSD

191 ROCCHI SOFIA 2012 EA 01'25"60COOPERNUOTO

190 BRENTONEGO EMMA 2013 EA 01'25"20TEAM VERONA NEXT GENERATION

189 LAZZERINI GRETA 2012 EA 01'25"00ESSECI NUOTO SSD

188 GELLI MARTA 2013 EA 01'24"80ESSECI NUOTO SSD

187 ASSOSTI MONIA 2011 R 01'24"47TEAM NUOTO MODENA ASD

186 SARACINO CARLOTTA 2013 EA 01'24"30NOTTOLI NUOTO 74 SSD SRL

185 MANZI NAOMI 2013 EA 01'24"30SISPORT SPA SSD

184 MARZANO MARIA SOFIA 2012 EA 01'23"76SWEET TEAM MODENA ASD

183 DEGANI NOEMI VITTORIA 2015 EB 01'23"60TEAM VERONA NEXT GENERATION

182 MONTECCHI EMILY 2012 EA 01'23"50COOPERNUOTO

181 AMISTA' CHIARA 2013 EA 01'22"90ESSECI NUOTO SSD

180 FERRETTI JULIANA 2010 R 01'22"87EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD

179 BACCARANI LARA 2010 R 01'22"43TEAM NUOTO MODENA ASD

178 NARDI VIOLA 2013 EA 01'22"10TEAM VERONA NEXT GENERATION

177 CELIBERTI NICOLE 2012 EA 01'21"90ESSECI NUOTO SSD

176 MAIOLANI GINEVRA 2012 EA 01'21"90SISPORT SPA SSD

175 GAVA MIRABAL SOFIA 2012 EA 01'21"60NOTTOLI NUOTO 74 SSD SRL

174 PAVESI AURORA 2013 EA 01'21"60CIRCOLO SPORTIVO GDF MODENA

173 BERTOGLIO SOPHIE 2012 EA 01'21"50SISPORT SPA SSD

172 PINOTTI ERIN 2012 EA 01'21"18COOPERNUOTO

171 MITARITONNA MIRIAM 2013 EA 01'21"10AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA

170 BAZZOLI CHIARA MARIA 2012 EA 01'20"70COOPERNUOTO

169 CROCI MAIA 2008 A 01'20"68EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD

168 PROFETI ILARIA 2012 EA 01'20"65ESSECI NUOTO SSD

167 GIORGI MATILDE 2012 EA 01'20"50ESSECI NUOTO SSD

166 GREGORAT SOFIA 2005 A 01'20"39COOPERNUOTO

165 PRATO LAURA 2012 EA 01'20"20POLIV.OLIMPIA VIGNOLA
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164 LOMBARDINI ANGELICA 2013 EA 01'20"03NOTTOLI NUOTO 74 SSD SRL

163 BONDI VANESSA 2012 EA 01'20"00SISPORT SPA SSD

162 LONGO BENEDETTA 2013 EA 01'19"60SISPORT SPA SSD

161 BONDAVALLI ELENA 2006 A 01'19"38EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD

160 BONADIO ELISA 2013 EA 01'19"20SISPORT SPA SSD

159 VUOCOLO CHIARA 2011 R 01'19"03COOPERNUOTO

158 DEGANI BIANCA LUCIA 2013 EA 01'18"90TEAM VERONA NEXT GENERATION

157 MONTICELLI ALICE 2012 EA 01'18"40COOPERNUOTO

156 PERBELLINI CECILIA 2014 EB 01'17"90TEAM VERONA NEXT GENERATION

155 SURUGIU MARIA CRISTINA 2013 EA 01'17"80NOTTOLI NUOTO 74 SSD SRL

154 FUSAROLI SOFIA 2011 R 01'17"61COOPERNUOTO

153 CORRIERO MARTA 2012 EA 01'17"60SWEET TEAM MODENA ASD

152 GENERALI EMMA 2011 R 01'17"55AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA

151 DA RE CAMILLA 2011 R 01'17"24NOTTOLI NUOTO 74 SSD SRL

150 D'APOLITO ELENA 2013 EA 01'17"20NUOTO 051 ASD

149 ZANIN ANGELICA 2012 EA 01'16"70NOTTOLI NUOTO 74 SSD SRL

148 FANTUZZI NICOLE 2011 R 01'16"67NS EMILIA SSD

147 GANZERLA ELENA 2012 EA 01'16"60SWEET TEAM MODENA ASD

146 GIALDI VALENTINA 2005 A 01'16"37COOPERNUOTO

145 FASCINI MARGHERITA 2011 R 01'16"28REGGIANA NUOTO

144 MISELLI ARIANNA 2013 EA 01'16"24AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA

143 FABBI ELENA MARIA 2009 A 01'16"22COOPERNUOTO

142 MANFREDI ADELE 2011 R 01'15"94COOPERNUOTO

141 ORSI ARIANNA 2013 EA 01'15"90NS EMILIA SSD

140 AMETI FLORA 2008 A 01'15"85NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA

139 FORONI EMMA 2011 R 01'15"26TEAM NUOTO MODENA ASD

138 VANDELLI LUCREZIA 2011 R 01'14"50MARANELLO NUOTO

137 GRISENDI ANNA 2011 R 01'14"50REGGIANA NUOTO

136 ULIANA VITTORIA 2012 EA 01'14"01NOTTOLI NUOTO 74 SSD SRL

135 MISTREANU VICTORIA 2012 EA 01'13"70AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA

134 CORAZZA GIULIA 2010 R 01'13"66NOTTOLI NUOTO 74 SSD SRL

133 GAMBARELLI CLOE 2011 R 01'13"29EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD

132 BANAGA ALEXANDRA MARIA 2012 EA 01'13"20AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA

131 MARAMOTTI LINDA 2011 R 01'13"03REGGIANA NUOTO

130 FOLLI AGATA 2011 R 01'13"01MARANELLO NUOTO

129 NUCCIO LUCIA 2011 R 01'12"83NS EMILIA SSD

128 NICOLI GIORGIA 2011 R 01'12"78EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD

127 GRASSIGLI EMMA 2009 A 01'12"77OLYMPIA BIBBIANO

126 RIVI GIORGIA 2011 R 01'12"64TEAM NUOTO MODENA ASD

125 SAMA' ZOE 2012 EA 01'12"60EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD

124 DOZZI GIORGIA 2011 R 01'12"57TEAM NUOTO MODENA ASD

123 BONUCCHI REBECCA 2011 R 01'12"55MARANELLO NUOTO

122 CAPELLI SOFIA 2010 R 01'12"45NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA

121 FEDERICI YARA 2011 R 01'11"97MARANELLO NUOTO

120 PALTRINIERI ELEONORA 2008 A 01'11"92COOPERNUOTO

119 MARTIN GIOIA 2011 R 01'11"89NOTTOLI NUOTO 74 SSD SRL

118 MENOZZI NINA 2010 R 01'11"79EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD

117 TUSO AURORA 2012 EA 01'11"50CIRCOLO SPORTIVO GDF MODENA

116 POGGI CAMILLA MARIA 2011 R 01'11"39TEAM NUOTO MODENA ASD

115 ADDONIZIO CHIARA 2007 A 01'11"39COOPERNUOTO

114 INVIDIA ALICE 2010 R 01'11"38EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD

113 TANASE RUXANDRA IOANA 2012 EA 01'11"23TEAM VERONA NEXT GENERATION

112 GUALANDRI EMMA 2011 R 01'11"08TEAM NUOTO MODENA ASD

111 BUSI VIOLA 2011 R 01'10"84MARANELLO NUOTO

110 BONFANTI NOEMI 2010 R 01'10"68NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA

109 PECORARO SVEVA 2009 A 01'10"44COOPERNUOTO

108 YOSHIYAMA BICE SATSUKI 2012 EA 01'10"27OLYMPIA BIBBIANO

107 ZONELLINI VITTORIA 2009 A 01'10"05NS EMILIA SSD

106 MARIN INGRID 2008 A 01'09"92TEAM NUOTO MODENA ASD

105 PRESTIFILIPPO GIORGIA 2010 R 01'09"91EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD

104 ALMAGHE GIULIA ELENA 2009 A 01'09"90NUOTO 051 ASD
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103 ARMARI MATILDE 2011 R 01'09"63NS EMILIA SSD

102 VUOCOLO GIORGIA 2007 A 01'09"51COOPERNUOTO

101 MERLI ARIANNA 2007 A 01'09"47MARANELLO NUOTO

100 RINALDI GIULIA 2009 A 01'09"45AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA

99 ALBERGHINI GRETA 2010 R 01'09"44NS EMILIA SSD

98 VISENTINI SOFIA 2009 A 01'09"21NS EMILIA SSD

97 LAMBERTI SARA 2010 R 01'09"04TEAM NUOTO MODENA ASD

96 SIMONAZZI BIANCA 2010 R 01'09"02EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD

95 VETTOR LAURA 2010 R 01'09"01NUOTATORI FORNOVO

94 MOLINAROLI CELESTE 2012 EA 01'09"00TEAM VERONA NEXT GENERATION

93 CALDERONI ANNA 2008 A 01'08"86LIB NUOTO RAVENNA

92 ROSSI ISABELLA 2010 R 01'08"78NOTTOLI NUOTO 74 SSD SRL

91 CAGNA GAIA 2010 R 01'08"49NUOTATORI FORNOVO

90 CIOFFI SOFIA 2011 R 01'08"42TEAM NUOTO MODENA ASD

89 MALAVOLTA ELENA 2009 A 01'07"91AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA

88 MORABITO MICHELLE 2006 A 01'07"83MARANELLO NUOTO

87 CARUSO LUCREZIA 2007 A 01'07"82AQUARIUS ASD - TRAPANI

86 BERNI MARTINA 2010 R 01'07"66EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD

85 FERRONI ELENA 2010 R 01'07"54LIB NUOTO RAVENNA

84 FONTANESI SARA 2009 A 01'07"41REGGIANA NUOTO

83 BIONDI GIORGIA 2009 A 01'07"38MARANELLO NUOTO

82 PICONE GIORGIA 2009 A 01'07"03TEAM NUOTO MODENA ASD

81 DURMISHI AURORA 2008 A 01'07"02REGGIANA NUOTO

80 PAGLIANI DEGUO IRENE 2008 A 01'07"01MARANELLO NUOTO

79 D'AGATA GIORGIA 2011 R 01'06"86LIB NUOTO RAVENNA

78 ZANNI LINDA 2010 R 01'06"80TEAM NUOTO MODENA ASD

77 POLI VIOLA 2010 R 01'06"68AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA

76 GHELFI CLAUDIA 2009 A 01'06"51COOPERNUOTO

75 MILANESI SARA 2010 R 01'06"45COOPERNUOTO

74 VIRLAN VALERIA 2011 R 01'06"35AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA

73 MAROTTA LUDOVICA 2008 A 01'06"31AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA

72 SOLI AGATA 2008 A 01'06"23TEAM NUOTO MODENA ASD

71 RIZZOLI SERENA 2009 A 01'06"14NS EMILIA SSD

70 PRATILLO MADDALENA 2009 A 01'05"98NOTTOLI NUOTO 74 SSD SRL

69 BOTTAN CARLOTTA 2010 R 01'05"87NS EMILIA SSD

68 DE COPPI MAYA 2008 A 01'05"83NOTTOLI NUOTO 74 SSD SRL

67 BARCHETTI LAURA 2010 R 01'05"83NS EMILIA SSD

66 OCCHIPINTI KYLIE NICOLE 2009 A 01'05"80NS EMILIA SSD

65 BORSARI GIULIA SOFIA 2009 A 01'05"78NS EMILIA SSD

64 PAGLIA VIOLA 2010 R 01'05"65COOPERNUOTO

63 AMOROSSI VIOLA 2007 A 01'05"61COOPERNUOTO

62 BORDINI SANTUCCI BIANCA 2010 R 01'05"53COOPERNUOTO

61 PALLADINO SERENA 2010 R 01'05"40COOPERNUOTO

60 TURRINI MARTINA 2006 A 01'05"34EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD

59 INGRAMI SOFIA 2009 A 01'05"31MARANELLO NUOTO

58 ARTIOLI CHIARA 2011 R 01'05"26REGGIANA NUOTO

57 CODELUPPI CAMILLA 2010 R 01'05"12EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD

56 ROVATTI ANITA 2006 A 01'04"92EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD

55 ROSETTI GIADA 2010 R 01'04"76COOPERNUOTO

54 VALFRE' DI BONZO MATILDE 2009 A 01'04"73TEAM DIMENSIONE NUOTO ASD

53 BERTOZZI CLARA 2009 A 01'04"72COOPERNUOTO

52 MALMUSI ILARIA 2010 R 01'04"71AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA

51 RINALDI NATALIA 2009 A 01'04"57REGGIANA NUOTO

50 BO MATILDA 2010 R 01'04"36COOPERNUOTO

49 MENZIANI ELISA 2008 A 01'04"26AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA

48 SCHNEIDER MARGHERITA 2010 R 01'04"24MARANELLO NUOTO

47 MASINI CECILIA 2009 A 01'04"23CIRCOLO SPORTIVO GDF MODENA

46 TONDELLI CAMILLA 2010 R 01'04"09EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD

45 GIANOTTI IRENE 2010 R 01'04"08REGGIANA NUOTO

44 CINTI ELISA 2006 A 01'03"94COOPERNUOTO

43 ZEN BEATRICE 2010 R 01'03"91COOPERNUOTO
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42 CIOCCI GIADA 2012 EA 01'03"80NS EMILIA SSD

41 ROSSI ALICE 2009 A 01'03"77CIRCOLO SPORTIVO GDF MODENA

40 TARASCONI BEATRICE 2010 R 01'03"72REGGIANA NUOTO

39 CRISTOFORI SOFIA 2009 A 01'03"66NS EMILIA SSD

38 ROSSI LUDOVICA 2010 R 01'03"43COOPERNUOTO

37 VALMORI GIULIA 2010 R 01'03"38TEAM NUOTO MODENA ASD

36 SARAIS VALENTINA 2008 A 01'03"32NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA

35 POLI MARIA VIRGINIA 2007 A 01'03"32NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA

34 MASSARI VITTORIA 2009 A 01'03"22REGGIANA NUOTO

33 ROSSI AURORA KATRIN 2009 A 01'03"17COOPERNUOTO

32 CASTORI CLOTILDE 2005 A 01'03"03LIB NUOTO RAVENNA

31 CALANCA LAURA 2009 A 01'02"99COOPERNUOTO

30 MARCELLI TANZI RACHELE 2009 A 01'02"53NUOTATORI FORNOVO

29 PIZZOL GIADA 2006 A 01'02"23NOTTOLI NUOTO 74 SSD SRL

28 GOLINELLI ELISA 2009 A 01'02"06COOPERNUOTO

27 DJEBALI INES 2007 A 01'01"96CIRCOLO SPORTIVO GDF MODENA

26 CONTILIANO ALICE 2007 A 01'01"82NS EMILIA SSD

25 CANUTI ELENA 2009 A 01'01"79COOPERNUOTO

24 MARENA GAIA 2009 A 01'01"75COOPERNUOTO

23 FABBRI CAMILLA 2007 A 01'01"69AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA

22 BALLERINI CHIARA 2009 A 01'01"68COOPERNUOTO

21 MELI VALENTINA 2010 R 01'01"65NS EMILIA SSD

20 PACILIO GAIA 2004 A 01'01"61MARANELLO NUOTO

19 RAGAZZI ELENA 2009 A 01'01"56CIRCOLO SPORTIVO GDF MODENA

18 CAPRARA GRETA 2006 A 01'01"54COOPERNUOTO

17 VERZELLONI EMMA 2009 A 01'01"50COOPERNUOTO

16 NICOLINI ELENA 2009 A 01'01"42COOPERNUOTO

15 MEDICI LAURA 2007 A 01'00"75MARANELLO NUOTO

14 PEDRONI GRETA 2007 A 01'00"74REGGIANA NUOTO

13 BUCIUSCANU MADDALENA 2010 R 01'00"25NS EMILIA SSD

12 POLLINI MIA 2008 A 01'00"18RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA

11 DALLAGLIO CHIARA 2009 A 01'00"12COOPERNUOTO

10 MORINI ANGELICA 2006 A 00'59"97COOPERNUOTO

9 MORINI ARIANNA 2011 R 00'59"80COOPERNUOTO

8 DAVIDDI ELENA 2007 A 00'59"59REGGIANA NUOTO

7 DE FRANCESCO ILARIA 2009 A 00'59"13REGGIANA NUOTO

6 DELMONTE ASIA 2008 A 00'58"84LIB NUOTO RAVENNA

5 PICCOLI GIADA 2008 A 00'57"70NOTTOLI NUOTO 74 SSD SRL

4 SERAFIN MARGHERITA 2007 A 00'57"64NOTTOLI NUOTO 74 SSD SRL

3 BAROZZI GIORGIA 2010 R 00'57"53COOPERNUOTO

2 D'APOLITO GAYA 2006 A 00'57"53NUOTO 051 ASD

1 MECUGNI MARTINA 2003 A 00'56"77TEAM NUOTO MODENA ASD

50 STILE LIBERO ASSOLUTI MASCHILE

203 AMBROGI EMANUELE 2012 EA S.T.COOPERNUOTO

202 ORLANDO LEONARDO 2014 EB S.T.SISPORT SPA SSD

201 ZEFI RONALDO - S03;SBNC;SMNC - A,12 F 2001 A 02'16"00FINP SPORT LIFE ONLUS A.S.D.

200 AMATO MICHELE - S06;SB06;SM06 - SUB J 1981 A 01'10"00FINP RARI NANTES ROMAGNA ASD

199 VIDAL MATTEO - S04;SB03;SM04 - A, 12 1984 A 01'01"00FINP SPORT LIFE ONLUS A.S.D.

198 MARTINEZ GARCIA TIAGO 2014 EB 01'00"80SISPORT SPA SSD

197 MALACARNE RUDY - S09;SBNC;SMNC - FR 1998 A 00'57"00FINP SPORT LIFE ONLUS A.S.D.

196 LI VIGNI SAMUELE 2014 EB 00'54"70SISPORT SPA SSD

195 ASTOLFI JACOPO 2014 EB 00'53"70SISPORT SPA SSD

194 MOLLAR LORENZO 2014 EB 00'52"00SISPORT SPA SSD

193 MATTIAZZI ANDREA - S06;SB06;SM06 - 1, 3, 1993 A 00'51"00FINP SPORT LIFE ONLUS A.S.D.

192 BARBERIS ANDREA 2014 EB 00'50"90SISPORT SPA SSD

191 SPADONI LEONARDO 2012 EA 00'49"40AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA

190 ANDINA CESARI CESARE - S06;SBNC;SMN 2001 A 00'47"90FINP DLF SPORT BOLOGNA A R.L.

189 MAIOLANI RICCARDO 2014 EB 00'47"80SISPORT SPA SSD

188 MIHALTAN NICOLAS 2014 EB 00'46"50SISPORT SPA SSD

187 AGGRAVIO MARCO 2012 EA 00'46"10AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA

186 MAGANUCO MATTEO 2013 EB 00'45"20SISPORT SPA SSD
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185 ARZENTE GABRIELE 2014 EB 00'45"00SISPORT SPA SSD

184 BOTTA ENRICO - S06;SB06;SM06 - A,12 FR 2011 A 00'44"90FINP DLF SPORT BOLOGNA A R.L.

183 MORANDI CRISTIAN 2014 EB 00'44"50CIRCOLO SPORTIVO GDF MODENA

182 HACHAMI ADAM 2014 EB 00'44"30SISPORT SPA SSD

181 CUCULESCU SEBASTIAN 2014 EB 00'44"00AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA

180 PEDERZOLI MATTIA 2010 R 00'43"90EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD

179 FRANK ELIA ALESSANDRO 2014 EB 00'43"80NOTTOLI NUOTO 74 SSD SRL

178 FAVA SEBASTIAN MATTIA 2013 EB 00'42"80AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA

177 PLAKU PIRRO 2014 EB 00'42"70SWEET TEAM MODENA ASD

176 LE ROSE DIEGO 2013 EB 00'42"00AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA

175 MONTAGNA RICCARDO 2013 EB 00'41"90AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA

174 SALZANO ALEX 2014 EB 00'41"60NOTTOLI NUOTO 74 SSD SRL

173 BONFIGLIOLI LEONARDO 2010 R 00'41"56COOPERNUOTO

172 CACCIAMANI GABRIELE 2013 EB 00'41"50CIRCOLO SPORTIVO GDF MODENA

171 GORBEI SANDRINO CRISTIAN 2014 EB 00'41"40SISPORT SPA SSD

170 VITONE MATTIA 2012 EA 00'41"10SISPORT SPA SSD

169 TARTAGLIA RICCARDO 2014 EB 00'41"10CIRCOLO SPORTIVO GDF MODENA

168 FURLANI SAMUELE 2013 EB 00'41"04TEAM VERONA NEXT GENERATION

167 KURTI FISNIK 2014 EB 00'41"00NOTTOLI NUOTO 74 SSD SRL

166 GHENU DAVIDE GABRIEL 2014 EB 00'40"70TEAM VERONA NEXT GENERATION

165 FLAMIA ANDREA 2013 EB 00'40"66TEAM VERONA NEXT GENERATION

164 DEL BIANCO LORENZO 2013 EB 00'40"44NUOTO 051 ASD

163 GOLIN SEBASTIANO 2014 EB 00'40"10NOTTOLI NUOTO 74 SSD SRL

162 ASCARI FEDERICO 2012 EA 00'40"00AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA

161 TOMASELLI RICCARDO 2013 EB 00'39"70SISPORT SPA SSD

160 FERRETTI DE VIRGILIS EMANUELE 2012 EA 00'39"40COOPERNUOTO

159 LULY GABRIELE 2013 EB 00'39"30SISPORT SPA SSD

158 BONANNO FEDERICO 2012 EA 00'39"30SISPORT SPA SSD

157 BRAMANTE FEDERICO 2012 EA 00'38"60SISPORT SPA SSD

156 ZERBINI ANDREA 2012 EA 00'38"50OLYMPIA BIBBIANO

155 DI LEONARDO GIACOMO 2012 EA 00'38"20SWEET TEAM MODENA ASD

154 PALMIERI MATTEO 2012 EA 00'38"20SISPORT SPA SSD

153 PASQUALI FEDERICO 2012 EA 00'38"19AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA

152 GUIDA EDOARDO 2011 EA 00'38"10SISPORT SPA SSD

151 SISTO CHRISTIAN 2013 EB 00'38"00SISPORT SPA SSD

150 REGGIANI ANDREA - S09;SB09;SM09 - 1,3,4 2003 A 00'38"00FINP IMOLANUOTO A.S.D.

149 BEGGIATO LUIGI - S04;SB04;SM04 - A 3 5 1 1998 A 00'38"00FINP CIRCOLO SPORTIVO GUARDIA DI 

148 FERRARI GIULIO 2008 R 00'38"00CIRCOLO SPORTIVO GDF MODENA

147 CASALI ALESSANDRO 2013 EB 00'37"70CIRCOLO SPORTIVO GDF MODENA

146 GRASSO MATTIA 2013 EB 00'37"70NUOTO 051 ASD

145 ZUCCA MARTINO 2013 EB 00'37"60NOTTOLI NUOTO 74 SSD SRL

144 BURLACU ALEXANDRU 2013 EB 00'37"58TEAM VERONA NEXT GENERATION

143 BETTON ETTORE LEONARDO 2013 EB 00'37"50NOTTOLI NUOTO 74 SSD SRL

142 DAVOLIO EMANUELE 2012 EA 00'37"50COOPERNUOTO

141 GIUSTINI RICCARDO 2011 EA 00'37"43EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD

140 VALLI LEONARDO 2013 EB 00'37"40AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA

139 ANTONIAZZI BRANDO 2013 EB 00'37"30NOTTOLI NUOTO 74 SSD SRL

138 GHIDINA FRANCESCO 2014 EB 00'37"10NOTTOLI NUOTO 74 SSD SRL

137 PATRONCINI LEONARDO 2013 EB 00'37"10CIRCOLO SPORTIVO GDF MODENA

136 MAZZALI NICOLA 2012 EA 00'37"10COOPERNUOTO

135 SANTORO LORENZO 2012 EA 00'37"00SISPORT SPA SSD

134 BRAGLIA SIMONE 2011 EA 00'36"80CIRCOLO SPORTIVO GDF MODENA

133 FANTINO VITTORIO 2013 EB 00'36"70SISPORT SPA SSD

132 AGOSTARA FEDERICO 2013 EB 00'36"60SISPORT SPA SSD

131 MERITO TOBIA MICE 2012 EA 00'36"10ESSECI NUOTO SSD

130 IBBA MATTEO 2012 EA 00'35"90CIRCOLO SPORTIVO GDF MODENA

129 ARCARI DAVIDE 2012 EA 00'35"80CIRCOLO SPORTIVO GDF MODENA

128 BRUNI FEDERICO 2013 EB 00'35"77TEAM VERONA NEXT GENERATION

127 GEVART LORENZO 2011 EA 00'35"60SISPORT SPA SSD

126 BARONI SIMONE 2011 EA 00'35"36COOPERNUOTO

125 ROSSO EDOARDO 2013 EB 00'35"30SISPORT SPA SSD
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124 VENTURINI FLAVIO 2011 EA 00'35"15CIRCOLO SPORTIVO GDF MODENA

123 BRUMA DAVID 2013 EB 00'35"13NUOTO 051 ASD

122 VLAHOS STEFANO - S08;SB07;SM08 - A,9 F 2001 A 00'35"00FINP CIRCOLO SPORTIVO GUARDIA DI 

121 CORNIA CHRISTIAN 2013 EB 00'34"50POLIV.OLIMPIA VIGNOLA

120 BORGHESE FILIPPO MARIA 2013 EB 00'34"50NUOTO 051 ASD

119 GRIFFA LUCA KIRAN 2011 EA 00'34"42SISPORT SPA SSD

118 FIANDRI TOMMASO 2008 R 00'34"31MARANELLO NUOTO

117 CRIVELLI PIETRO 2011 EA 00'34"30EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD

116 SARNELLI GIOVANNI 2011 EA 00'34"20OLYMPIA BIBBIANO

115 CENTORAME ANDREA 2012 EA 00'34"00CIRCOLO SPORTIVO GDF MODENA

114 SENATORE ASCANIO 2011 EA 00'33"90CIRCOLO SPORTIVO GDF MODENA

113 BOTNARU DANIEL 2012 EA 00'33"80AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA

112 SCANDURRA FEDERICO 2012 EA 00'33"70CIRCOLO SPORTIVO GDF MODENA

111 MAROTTA EMANUELE 2011 EA 00'33"50AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA

110 CIGARINI STEFANO 2011 EA 00'33"20OLYMPIA BIBBIANO

109 CORTONI RICCARDO ERALDO 2012 EA 00'33"10AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA

108 FIEGL CARLO 2012 EA 00'33"00TEAM VERONA NEXT GENERATION

107 CAPUOZZO ALEJANDRO 2007 A 00'32"98COOPERNUOTO

106 BARBIERI ALBERTO 2009 R 00'32"72REGGIANA NUOTO

105 BRUSIANI GABRIELE 2011 EA 00'32"40POLIV.OLIMPIA VIGNOLA

104 MASSARENTI LUCA 2010 R 00'32"32COOPERNUOTO

103 BORSARI ALESSANDRO 2009 R 00'32"11EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD

102 STANTE LUCA 2012 EA 00'32"10SISPORT SPA SSD

101 PASSERI FRANCESCO 2009 R 00'32"09NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA

100 ALIBESI ERMIN 2010 R 00'32"08NS EMILIA SSD

99 MERIGHI ALESSANDRO 2010 R 00'31"92COOPERNUOTO

98 MARTINO ALESSANDRO 2012 EA 00'31"90SISPORT SPA SSD

97 ROSSI FILIPPO 2013 EB 00'31"79POLIV.OLIMPIA VIGNOLA

96 BATTISTINI LEONARDO 2011 EA 00'31"70LIB NUOTO RAVENNA

95 MACAS KEVIN 2011 EA 00'31"63NOTTOLI NUOTO 74 SSD SRL

94 BELTRAMI SAMUELE 2010 R 00'31"47COOPERNUOTO

93 SETTE VALERIO 2011 EA 00'31"40SISPORT SPA SSD

92 URUSCIUC IULIAN 2010 R 00'31"40NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA

91 MORANDI MATTEO 2011 EA 00'31"30CIRCOLO SPORTIVO GDF MODENA

90 PAOLINI SAMUEL 2010 R 00'31"14MARANELLO NUOTO

89 GRASSELLI MATTIA DAVID 2010 R 00'30"99EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD

88 GIANNINI NICCOLO' 2008 R 00'30"96COOPERNUOTO

87 TOSCANO ALESSANDRO 2010 R 00'30"90COOPERNUOTO

86 CERTO ALESSANDRO 2011 EA 00'30"63SISPORT SPA SSD

85 BUTNARIU STEFANO 2010 R 00'30"36MARANELLO NUOTO

84 TOSONI MATTIA 2012 EA 00'30"20TEAM VERONA NEXT GENERATION

83 ANNOVI MATTIA 2007 A 00'30"08CIRCOLO SPORTIVO GDF MODENA

82 BALLOTTA DANIEL 2001 A 00'29"92EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD

81 GUERRI IACOPO 2007 A 00'29"79OLYMPIA BIBBIANO

80 MATTIOLI JACOPO 2010 R 00'29"68EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD

79 CATELLANI ALESSIO 2010 R 00'29"41EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD

78 LEPORE LORENZO 2009 R 00'29"40TEAM NUOTO MODENA ASD

77 FORNI LUCA 2009 R 00'29"30NS EMILIA SSD

76 DA ROLD SEBASTIANO 2011 EA 00'29"29TEAM VERONA NEXT GENERATION

75 RONDINA FEDERICO 2008 R 00'29"27NS EMILIA SSD

74 TOTARO THOMAS 2009 R 00'29"16CIRCOLO SPORTIVO GDF MODENA

73 D'ARIENZO ANDREA 2010 R 00'29"12NS EMILIA SSD

72 ROSSI RICCARDO 2008 R 00'29"05NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA

71 SAMA' MATTIA 2010 R 00'29"03EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD

70 GILIO SAMUELE 2006 A 00'29"01NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA

69 FERRONI LEONARDO 2011 EA 00'29"00TEAM VERONA NEXT GENERATION

68 JEMNA RADU 2008 R 00'28"92NS EMILIA SSD

67 BATTIATO CHRISTIAN 2008 R 00'28"87TEAM NUOTO MODENA ASD

66 GNUDI FRANCESCO 2009 R 00'28"82TEAM NUOTO MODENA ASD

65 MATTIOLI NICOLO' 2010 R 00'28"78EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD

64 LAROCCA EDOARDO 2009 R 00'28"73NS EMILIA SSD
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63 GALLENTI MICHELE 2009 R 00'28"62NS EMILIA SSD

62 TORRI NICOLO' 2010 R 00'28"57EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD

61 ZANETTE GIACOMO 2007 A 00'28"53NOTTOLI NUOTO 74 SSD SRL

60 MERCADANTE VITO 2009 R 00'28"47REGGIANA NUOTO

59 GANZERLA FILIPPO 2009 R 00'28"34COOPERNUOTO

58 IDYASSNER RADUAN 2009 R 00'28"22NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA

57 CECCHINI GIORGIO 2007 A 00'28"17COOPERNUOTO

56 LEONARDI ALESSIO 2010 R 00'27"93NUOTATORI FORNOVO

55 BERTOLETTI LUCA 2010 R 00'27"92COOPERNUOTO

54 VISELLI BRYAN SEBASTIAN 2008 R 00'27"91NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA

53 ZINI GABRIELE 2008 R 00'27"88EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD

52 PAONE COSTANTINO 2011 EA 00'27"70NS EMILIA SSD

51 BONETTI CRISTIAN 2008 R 00'27"68TEAM NUOTO MODENA ASD

50 BERGONZINI CRISTIAN VITTORIO 2010 R 00'27"66COOPERNUOTO

49 VUOCOLO THOMAS 2005 A 00'27"55COOPERNUOTO

48 BERTELLI ANDREA 2005 A 00'27"53CIRCOLO SPORTIVO GDF MODENA

47 PAPISCA FEDERICO 2008 R 00'27"49OLYMPIA BIBBIANO

46 SUBAZZOLI DIEGO 2007 A 00'27"44COOPERNUOTO

45 FAIETTI CRISTIAN 2009 R 00'27"39COOPERNUOTO

44 OTTAVIANI ALESSANDRO 2009 R 00'27"35NS EMILIA SSD

43 VIVI LORENZO 2006 A 00'27"34AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA

42 GRASSELLI LEONARDO 2010 R 00'27"29REGGIANA NUOTO

41 MARANGOCI ALEXANDRO 2009 R 00'27"25COOPERNUOTO

40 KORNILENKO ARTUR 2008 R 00'27"24REGGIANA NUOTO

39 TOSO LEONARDO 2009 R 00'27"04TEAM DIMENSIONE NUOTO ASD

38 GALEOTTI MATTEO 2009 R 00'26"78REGGIANA NUOTO

37 QUILETTI RICCARDO 2007 A 00'26"74TEAM NUOTO MODENA ASD

36 PIRONDI FEDERICO 2004 A 00'26"73CIRCOLO SPORTIVO GDF MODENA

35 FRATTA MARCO 2009 R 00'26"63TEAM NUOTO MODENA ASD

34 MIGLIORI GIACOMO 2005 A 00'26"50TEAM NUOTO MODENA ASD

33 BORGHI FILIPPO 2003 A 00'26"49EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD

32 DOMINICI MARCO 2008 R 00'26"42NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA

31 DEFILIPPIS ANGELO RAFFAELE 2006 A 00'26"37MARANELLO NUOTO

30 MORELLI MARCO 2009 R 00'26"34NUOTATORI FORNOVO

29 BOTNARU CRISTIAN 2007 A 00'26"29AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA

28 FERRI MATTEO 2006 A 00'26"26TEAM NUOTO MODENA ASD

27 FERRONI MARCO 2008 R 00'26"11NS EMILIA SSD

26 MONTAGNANI TOMMASO 2005 A 00'25"90AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA

25 DE MARCHI NICOLO' 2008 R 00'25"86COOPERNUOTO

24 GAVIOLI GIACOMO 2004 A 00'25"81AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA

23 CESCHIN MARCO 2009 R 00'25"73NOTTOLI NUOTO 74 SSD SRL

22 MACCAFERRI JACOPO 1998 A 00'25"63TEAM NUOTO MODENA ASD

21 CADALORA SIMONE 2005 A 00'25"55TEAM NUOTO MODENA ASD

20 VEZZANI ANDREA 2008 R 00'25"52COOPERNUOTO

19 BARALDI CARLO ALBERTO 2006 A 00'25"50COOPERNUOTO

18 VIVI FEDERICO 2007 A 00'25"45NS EMILIA SSD

17 PALADINO ALESSANDRO 2004 A 00'25"28AQUARIUS ASD - TRAPANI

16 ENACHE EDUARD CRISTIAN 2008 R 00'25"27NS EMILIA SSD

15 HINCU ALESSIO 2009 R 00'25"24TEAM DIMENSIONE NUOTO ASD

14 BERTONI SAMUELE 2007 A 00'25"23NS EMILIA SSD

13 PORCARI FRANCESCO 2004 A 00'24"98NUOTATORI FORNOVO

12 TOSI LUCA 2004 A 00'24"95TEAM NUOTO MODENA ASD

11 PISCOPO LUIGI 2006 A 00'24"90REGGIANA NUOTO

10 MANFREDI SEBASTIAN 2007 A 00'24"73REGGIANA NUOTO

9 TOSI MATTIA 2002 A 00'24"73TEAM NUOTO MODENA ASD

8 MUSCIOLA' MICHELE 2009 R 00'24"70COOPERNUOTO

7 LAMPUGNANI THOMAS MICHAEL 2008 R 00'24"62CANOTTIERI BISSOLATI

6 ZANIN ANDREA 2008 R 00'24"61NOTTOLI NUOTO 74 SSD SRL

5 CARLINI FILIPPO 2006 A 00'24"18LIB NUOTO RAVENNA

4 DALLAGLIO LUCA 2006 A 00'23"96COOPERNUOTO

3 STOCCHETTI RICCARDO 2007 A 00'23"93REGGIANA NUOTO
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2 MANNI FILIPPO 1998 A 00'23"76CIRCOLO SPORTIVO GDF MODENA

1 BREGGION FRANCESCO 2002 A 00'23"48NS EMILIA SSD

100 DORSO ASSOLUTI FEMMINILE

113 CLAESSON ELLY SELMA 2007 A S.T.NS EMILIA SSD

112 MANGHI EMMA 2011 R S.T.COOPERNUOTO

111 AMMELI ASIA - S07;SBNC;SMNC - A FRD 20 2009 A 02'20"00FINP ATLANTIDE A.S.D. A.P.S.

110 CINELLO GIOIA - S08;SBNC;SMNC - A, H FR 2009 A 02'20"00FINP SPORT LIFE ONLUS A.S.D.

109 MESCHINI CATERINA - S06;SBNC;SM06 - * 2002 A 01'55"00FINP S S. LAZIO NUOTO

108 GHIRETTI GIULIA - S05;SB04;SM05 - A,3,5,1 1994 A 01'53"00FINP EGO NUOTO A.S.D.

107 ROSELLI GEMMA 2012 EA 01'49"70ESSECI NUOTO SSD

106 GIUSTI MIRIAM 2012 EA 01'47"59ESSECI NUOTO SSD

105 BIGONI LIVIA 2013 EA 01'46"90ESSECI NUOTO SSD

104 MINELLI FLAVIA MAEL 2012 EA 01'43"60CIRCOLO SPORTIVO GDF MODENA

103 D'ANIELLO MATILDE 2010 R 01'42"71COOPERNUOTO

102 MARZANO MARIA SOFIA 2012 EA 01'41"90SWEET TEAM MODENA ASD

101 MONTECCHI EMILY 2012 EA 01'41"10COOPERNUOTO

100 NUCCIO LUCIA 2011 R 01'40"25NS EMILIA SSD

99 SASSI MARAMOTTI VIOLA 2013 EA 01'38"00COOPERNUOTO

98 COLALTO MATILDE 2013 EA 01'37"70TEAM VERONA NEXT GENERATION

97 MORELLI FRANCESCA 2011 R 01'37"50COOPERNUOTO

96 GRANDINETTI SOFIA 2013 EA 01'36"70SISPORT SPA SSD

95 CORUZZI GIORGIA - S08;SB06;SM08 - A, 12 2006 A 01'36"00FINP EGO NUOTO A.S.D.

94 GANZERLA ELENA 2012 EA 01'35"80SWEET TEAM MODENA ASD

93 DEGANI BIANCA LUCIA 2013 EA 01'32"70TEAM VERONA NEXT GENERATION

92 MALAGUTI RACHELE 2013 EA 01'32"50CIRCOLO SPORTIVO GDF MODENA

91 NICOLI GIORGIA 2011 R 01'31"99EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD

90 CAPRINO REBECCA 2012 EA 01'31"70SISPORT SPA SSD

89 MAMALIGA CLEOPATRA 2013 EA 01'31"69TEAM VERONA NEXT GENERATION

88 DE MARCO ANNA 2013 EA 01'31"00SISPORT SPA SSD

87 FASCINI MARGHERITA 2011 R 01'30"62REGGIANA NUOTO

86 CORRIERO MARTA 2012 EA 01'30"50SWEET TEAM MODENA ASD

85 CONTI MARGHERITA 2013 EA 01'29"90ESSECI NUOTO SSD

84 BAZZOLI CAMILLA 2010 R 01'29"35COOPERNUOTO

83 PIAI ELIA - S13;SB13;SM13 - T R2026 INT 2000 A 01'29"00FINP SPORT LIFE ONLUS A.S.D.

82 GAMBARELLI CLOE 2011 R 01'28"94EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD

81 ZANIN ANGELICA 2012 EA 01'27"90NOTTOLI NUOTO 74 SSD SRL

80 VINCENTINI EMMA 2012 EA 01'27"20ESSECI NUOTO SSD

79 FUMAI EMILY 2012 EA 01'27"00AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA

78 PRATO LAURA 2012 EA 01'26"90POLIV.OLIMPIA VIGNOLA

77 GRANATO ASIA 2011 R 01'26"20NS EMILIA SSD

76 MARAMOTTI LINDA 2011 R 01'25"19REGGIANA NUOTO

75 BIANCALANI LUCE 2012 EA 01'25"00ESSECI NUOTO SSD

74 BAROZZI ARIANNA 2012 EA 01'25"00COOPERNUOTO

73 CASO EMANUELA 2013 EA 01'24"78OLYMPIA BIBBIANO

72 BELTRAMI CECILIA 2012 EA 01'24"60COOPERNUOTO

71 MARTINI GEMMA 2012 EA 01'24"40ESSECI NUOTO SSD

70 BERTANI MARTINA 2012 EA 01'24"13NS EMILIA SSD

69 INVIDIA ALICE 2010 R 01'23"95EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD

68 SAMA' ZOE 2012 EA 01'23"90EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD

67 MARTIN GIOIA 2011 R 01'23"85NOTTOLI NUOTO 74 SSD SRL

66 FANTUZZI NICOLE 2011 R 01'23"84NS EMILIA SSD

65 AMETI FLORA 2008 A 01'23"84NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA

64 BARTOLINI EMMA 2012 EA 01'23"60ESSECI NUOTO SSD

63 CAGNA GAIA 2010 R 01'23"28NUOTATORI FORNOVO

62 MENOZZI NINA 2010 R 01'23"02EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD

61 YOSHIYAMA BICE SATSUKI 2012 EA 01'22"80OLYMPIA BIBBIANO

60 ARTIOLI CHIARA 2011 R 01'22"77REGGIANA NUOTO

59 PRESTIFILIPPO GIORGIA 2010 R 01'22"37EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD

58 D'AGATA GIORGIA 2011 R 01'22"11LIB NUOTO RAVENNA

57 CAPELLI SOFIA 2010 R 01'21"38NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA

56 ASCANI RACHELE 2011 R 01'19"95COOPERNUOTO
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55 BONFANTI NOEMI 2010 R 01'19"61NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA

54 GUALANDRI EMMA 2011 R 01'19"53TEAM NUOTO MODENA ASD

53 AMOROSSI VIOLA 2007 A 01'18"76COOPERNUOTO

52 PELLONI MARGHERITA 2011 R 01'18"58TEAM NUOTO MODENA ASD

51 BARANI GIORGIA 2010 R 01'17"81TEAM NUOTO MODENA ASD

50 VALENTE ALESSANDRA 2011 R 01'17"78REGGIANA NUOTO

49 FEDERICI YARA 2011 R 01'17"43MARANELLO NUOTO

48 PIZZI FRANCESCA 2009 A 01'17"13CIRCOLO SPORTIVO GDF MODENA

47 GARUTI MALAGOLI LUDOVICA 2011 R 01'17"01CIRCOLO SPORTIVO GDF MODENA

46 BOTTAN CARLOTTA 2010 R 01'16"28NS EMILIA SSD

45 BERNI MARTINA 2010 R 01'16"18EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD

44 RINALDI GIULIA 2009 A 01'16"03AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA

43 VALFRE' DI BONZO MATILDE 2009 A 01'15"69TEAM DIMENSIONE NUOTO ASD

42 LOMBARDINI DILETTA 2010 R 01'15"47COOPERNUOTO

41 GHELFI CLAUDIA 2009 A 01'15"47COOPERNUOTO

40 BARTOLACELLI MAIA 2011 R 01'14"74MARANELLO NUOTO

39 ROVERSI ERICA 2005 A 01'14"28EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD

38 BULZONI GIORGIA 2012 EA 01'14"20NS EMILIA SSD

37 TANNOIA ASIA 2008 A 01'14"17AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA

36 TONDELLI CAMILLA 2010 R 01'14"06EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD

35 FALLAVENA FRANCESCA 2010 R 01'13"74NS EMILIA SSD

34 DE REGIBUS ARIANNA 2010 R 01'13"53REGGIANA NUOTO

33 BEGGI MATILDE 2009 A 01'13"51REGGIANA NUOTO

32 MESINI EMMA 2006 A 01'13"35NS EMILIA SSD

31 SOMMAVILLA SIRIA 2010 R 01'13"18NOTTOLI NUOTO 74 SSD SRL

30 SANDONI ALICE 2010 R 01'12"42AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA

29 COCCI IRENE CATERINA 2005 A 01'12"32NUOTO 051 ASD

28 MINOZZI LUCIA 2008 A 01'12"28AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA

27 MARCELLI TANZI RACHELE 2009 A 01'12"27NUOTATORI FORNOVO

26 MERLI ARIANNA 2007 A 01'11"91MARANELLO NUOTO

25 OLIVI MATILDE 2006 A 01'11"74AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA

24 CODELUPPI MATILDE 2008 A 01'11"69EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD

23 MARENA GAIA 2009 A 01'11"42COOPERNUOTO

22 RUGGIERO GIULIA 2009 A 01'11"24NS EMILIA SSD

21 ROSSI GAIA 2009 A 01'11"06TEAM NUOTO MODENA ASD

20 RIZZI VALENTINA 2010 R 01'10"95NS EMILIA SSD

19 CALANCA LAURA 2009 A 01'10"81COOPERNUOTO

18 DUZZI VANESSA DANIELE 2007 A 01'10"65CIRCOLO SPORTIVO GDF MODENA

17 RAGAZZI ELENA 2009 A 01'10"58CIRCOLO SPORTIVO GDF MODENA

16 GOLINELLI ELISA 2009 A 01'10"24COOPERNUOTO

15 ROSSI SUSANNA 2007 A 01'09"79AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA

14 BELLAROSA MARTINA 2010 R 01'09"01NS EMILIA SSD

13 RINALDI EMMA 2009 A 01'08"84REGGIANA NUOTO

12 ROSSI ALICE 2009 A 01'08"70CIRCOLO SPORTIVO GDF MODENA

11 SCATTONE ANGELICA 2009 A 01'08"70TEAM DIMENSIONE NUOTO ASD

10 BO MATILDA 2010 R 01'08"48COOPERNUOTO

9 CARZACCHI NICOLE 2009 A 01'08"27MARANELLO NUOTO

8 DESIDERIO MATILDE 2010 R 01'08"20NS EMILIA SSD

7 CALCAMUGGI MARINA 2009 A 01'07"33REGGIANA NUOTO

6 CASTORI CLOTILDE 2005 A 01'07"18LIB NUOTO RAVENNA

5 RUBINI GINEVRA 2007 A 01'06"86NUOTATORI FORNOVO

4 POLLINI MIA 2008 A 01'06"79RINASCITA TEAM ROMAGNA

3 TAUCER CATERINA 2008 A 01'05"00NOTTOLI NUOTO 74 SSD SRL

2 SERAFIN MARGHERITA 2007 A 01'04"40NOTTOLI NUOTO 74 SSD SRL

1 QUAGLIERI TANIA 2000 A 01'00"96CIRCOLO SPORTIVO GDF MODENA

200 DORSO ASSOLUTI MASCHILE

40 FOLLI EDOARDO 2010 R S.T.MARANELLO NUOTO

39 SALVATORI NICCOLO' 2011 EA 03'20"30NUOTO 051 ASD

38 ZERBINI ANDREA 2012 EA 03'20"10OLYMPIA BIBBIANO

37 VOAIDES IUSTIN MATTIA 2011 EA 03'09"10ESSECI NUOTO SSD
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36 TRENTANOVE TOMMASO 2011 EA 03'08"49ESSECI NUOTO SSD

35 GAZZINI FABIO 2012 EA 03'08"40COOPERNUOTO

34 FREGONESE RICCARDO 2011 EA 03'04"40NOTTOLI NUOTO 74 SSD SRL

33 CIGARINI STEFANO 2011 EA 03'04"20OLYMPIA BIBBIANO

32 GRIFFA LUCA KIRAN 2011 EA 02'57"20SISPORT SPA SSD

31 RIVETTI GIANLUCA 2011 EA 02'56"40SISPORT SPA SSD

30 PINZAN MATTEO 2012 EA 02'54"97TEAM VERONA NEXT GENERATION

29 GRANIERI VALENTINO 2012 EA 02'46"90SISPORT SPA SSD

28 TORRI NICOLO' 2010 R 02'46"43EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD

27 MASSARENTI LUCA 2010 R 02'45"12COOPERNUOTO

26 TORRI FILIPPO 2011 EA 02'45"10LIB NUOTO RAVENNA

25 GERACI MARIO 2009 R 02'44"29NUOTO 051 ASD

24 DA ROLD SEBASTIANO 2011 EA 02'40"55TEAM VERONA NEXT GENERATION

23 DALL'OLIO DAVIDE 2009 R 02'40"27NUOTO 051 ASD

22 SAMA' MATTIA 2010 R 02'37"97EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD

21 FUSCHINI PIETRO 2009 R 02'33"48LIB NUOTO RAVENNA

20 MELI MASSIMO 2010 R 02'33"38NUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA

19 GHINATO MORGAN 2009 R 02'31"52NS EMILIA SSD

18 MALAVASI ALESSANDRO 2010 R 02'31"45COOPERNUOTO

17 PASOTTI THOMAS 2011 EA 02'31"40AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA

16 ORSI ALBERTO 2010 R 02'31"38NS EMILIA SSD

15 D'ADDIO SAMUELE 2010 R 02'31"13NS EMILIA SSD

14 SOGLIA MATTEO 2009 R 02'27"13NUOTO 051 ASD

13 BRUMA NICOLAS 2009 R 02'25"13NUOTO 051 ASD

12 FRATTA MARCO 2009 R 02'24"90TEAM NUOTO MODENA ASD

11 BATTILOCCHI FRANCESCO 2008 R 02'22"39COOPERNUOTO

10 STELLA FRANCESCO 2009 R 02'21"30NOTTOLI NUOTO 74 SSD SRL

9 RICCOBONO FRANCESCO 2005 A 02'20"86AQUARIUS ASD - TRAPANI

8 SOLDANO ALESSANDRO 2009 R 02'20"07TEAM DIMENSIONE NUOTO ASD

7 BRUNI FEDERICO 2009 R 02'18"16NS EMILIA SSD

6 BERNARDELLI CHRISTIAN 2004 A 02'17"96COOPERNUOTO

5 MAGNANI ALESSANDRO 2006 A 02'17"81COOPERNUOTO

4 ASTOLFI SAMUELE 2009 R 02'16"08TEAM DIMENSIONE NUOTO ASD

3 VASSENA NICOLA 2002 A 02'12"82COOPERNUOTO

2 FERRARI LUCA 2008 R 02'11"20NS EMILIA SSD

1 BARTOLACELLI RICCARDO 2007 A 02'10"36MARANELLO NUOTO

200 FARFALLA ASSOLUTI FEMMINILE

38 CASTORI CLOTILDE 2005 A S.T.LIB NUOTO RAVENNA

37 PECORARO ALESSIA 2013 EA S.T.SISPORT SPA SSD

36 BERTOGLIO SOPHIE 2012 EA S.T.SISPORT SPA SSD

35 BRUNI CATERINA 2013 EA S.T.ESSECI NUOTO SSD

34 CESCON ADELE 2012 EA S.T.NOTTOLI NUOTO 74 SSD SRL

33 NANNICINI MARGHERITA 2012 EA S.T.ESSECI NUOTO SSD

32 ESPOSITO REBECCA 2013 EA S.T.AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA

31 CONFORTINI SOFIA ISABELLA 2012 EA S.T.ESSECI NUOTO SSD

30 BRENTONEGO EMMA 2013 EA 03'21"70TEAM VERONA NEXT GENERATION

29 LONGO BENEDETTA 2013 EA 03'13"70SISPORT SPA SSD

28 IACCHERI MIA 2012 EA 03'13"60CIRCOLO SPORTIVO GDF MODENA

27 DA RE GIULIA 2011 R 02'57"27NOTTOLI NUOTO 74 SSD SRL

26 BORDINI SANTUCCI BIANCA 2010 R 02'51"46COOPERNUOTO

25 LUSUARDI SOFIA 2009 A 02'45"92NS EMILIA SSD

24 PARENTI SANNE 2009 A 02'45"46AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA

23 VALENTE ALESSANDRA 2011 R 02'41"27REGGIANA NUOTO

22 ESPOSITO FEDERICA 2010 R 02'41"04TEAM NUOTO MODENA ASD

21 FOSCATO MATILDA 2008 A 02'40"46REGGIANA NUOTO

20 NICOLINI ELENA 2009 A 02'39"70COOPERNUOTO

19 PALTRINIERI ELEONORA 2008 A 02'39"16COOPERNUOTO

18 CODELUPPI CAMILLA 2010 R 02'37"32EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD

17 BULZONI GIORGIA 2012 EA 02'34"80NS EMILIA SSD

16 CARUSO LUCREZIA 2007 A 02'33"65AQUARIUS ASD - TRAPANI

15 VALIERI ALESSANDRA 2008 A 02'32"88NS EMILIA SSD
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14 TAMBURINI ALESSIA 2009 A 02'31"64NS EMILIA SSD

13 ROSSI AURORA KATRIN 2009 A 02'31"02COOPERNUOTO

12 BELLINI NICOLE 2007 A 02'29"65COOPERNUOTO

11 PATTI ALESSIA 2002 A 02'29"39AQUARIUS ASD - TRAPANI

10 SOGLIA IRENE 2005 A 02'25"70NUOTO 051 ASD

9 ZUCCHINI SARA 2009 A 02'24"86NS EMILIA SSD

8 FONTANA VALERIA 2008 A 02'23"76CIRCOLO SPORTIVO GDF MODENA

7 BLASI ARIANNA 2008 A 02'23"60MARANELLO NUOTO

6 PASQUALE LUCIA 2004 A 02'21"92COOPERNUOTO

5 MORINI ANGELICA 2006 A 02'18"60COOPERNUOTO

4 LOMBARDI ELLYSON 2003 A 02'18"27NS EMILIA SSD

3 RADU LOREDANA ELENA 2007 A 02'17"73CANOTTIERI BISSOLATI

2 ZANIN AURORA 2005 A 02'15"55NOTTOLI NUOTO 74 SSD SRL

1 VANDINI CHIARA 1998 A 02'14"92LIB NUOTO RAVENNA

100 FARFALLA ASSOLUTI MASCHILE

99 PEDRIALI LUCA 2009 R S.T.NS EMILIA SSD

98 BUTNARIU STEFANO 2010 R S.T.MARANELLO NUOTO

97 TORRI NICOLO' 2010 R S.T.EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD

96 CAPUOZZO ALEJANDRO 2007 A S.T.COOPERNUOTO

95 ARZENTE LORENZO 2012 EA S.T.SISPORT SPA SSD

94 GASTALDO GIORGIO 2012 EA S.T.SISPORT SPA SSD

93 MAGRI' FILIPPO 2009 R 01'45"68LIB NUOTO RAVENNA

92 PARENTI JONATHAN 2012 EA 01'36"70AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA

91 FIEGL CARLO 2012 EA 01'35"27TEAM VERONA NEXT GENERATION

90 VITONE MATTIA 2012 EA 01'34"30SISPORT SPA SSD

89 SPERI FRANCESCO 2012 EA 01'33"70TEAM VERONA NEXT GENERATION

88 SANTORO LORENZO 2012 EA 01'31"00SISPORT SPA SSD

87 BARONI SIMONE 2011 EA 01'26"50COOPERNUOTO

86 GRUPPIONI GIANLUCA 2007 A 01'25"63NS EMILIA SSD

85 CINUS FILIPPO 2012 EA 01'25"50CIRCOLO SPORTIVO GDF MODENA

84 MACAS KEVIN 2011 EA 01'25"10NOTTOLI NUOTO 74 SSD SRL

83 BRUSIANI GABRIELE 2011 EA 01'24"80POLIV.OLIMPIA VIGNOLA

82 LANZA FILIPPI MATTEO 2011 EA 01'24"75SISPORT SPA SSD

81 SONEGO GIOVANNI 2012 EA 01'24"00NOTTOLI NUOTO 74 SSD SRL

80 NEVIANI DAVID 2011 EA 01'22"40CIRCOLO SPORTIVO GDF MODENA

79 GUERRANTI NICCOLO' 2012 EA 01'22"00ESSECI NUOTO SSD

78 PANFULI GIOVANNI 2011 EA 01'21"10LIB NUOTO RAVENNA

77 OTTINO GABRIELE 2011 EA 01'21"00SISPORT SPA SSD

76 MATTIOLI MANUEL 2012 EA 01'19"50NS EMILIA SSD

75 REGE CAMBRIN MARCO 2011 EA 01'19"07SISPORT SPA SSD

74 BOTNARU DANIEL 2012 EA 01'18"70AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA

73 BARBIERI ALBERTO 2009 R 01'18"25REGGIANA NUOTO

72 CATELLANI ALESSIO 2010 R 01'17"35EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD

71 FUMAI FRANCESCO SAVERIO 2010 R 01'16"60AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA

70 IANNOTTA IVAN 2009 R 01'16"38MARANELLO NUOTO

69 MATTIOLI NICOLO' 2010 R 01'16"08EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD

68 GALVANINI LEO 2011 EA 01'14"73TEAM VERONA NEXT GENERATION

67 GRASSELLI MATTIA DAVID 2010 R 01'14"29EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD

66 GALLENTI MICHELE 2009 R 01'13"14NS EMILIA SSD

65 ZINI GABRIELE 2008 R 01'12"65EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD

64 PAONE COSTANTINO 2011 EA 01'12"10NS EMILIA SSD

63 KANKISINGI SIMONE 2011 EA 01'12"10NOTTOLI NUOTO 74 SSD SRL

62 MERCADANTE VITO 2009 R 01'11"91REGGIANA NUOTO

61 BARALDI LEONARDO 2011 EA 01'11"80NS EMILIA SSD

60 LIMOSANI LUCA 2009 R 01'11"42NUOTO 051 ASD

59 BERNARDI LEONARDO 2010 R 01'10"67REGGIANA NUOTO

58 MINGARDI SAMUELE 2008 R 01'09"43NUOTO 051 ASD

57 BADARAU MARIAN 2009 R 01'09"09COOPERNUOTO

56 FARNETI SIMONE 2008 R 01'08"10LIB NUOTO RAVENNA

55 GIOVANELLI ROCCO 2009 R 01'08"02COOPERNUOTO
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54 MENZIANI MICHELE 2008 R 01'07"55AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA

53 GNUDI FRANCESCO 2009 R 01'07"30TEAM NUOTO MODENA ASD

52 PELOSI CRISTIAN 2009 R 01'07"20NS EMILIA SSD

51 TROCINO MARCO 2007 A 01'06"08COOPERNUOTO

50 SARTI SIMONE 2010 R 01'05"88NUOTO 051 ASD

49 BONETTI CRISTIAN 2008 R 01'05"31TEAM NUOTO MODENA ASD

48 ASTOLFI SAMUELE 2009 R 01'05"28TEAM DIMENSIONE NUOTO ASD

47 BORGHI FILIPPO 2003 A 01'05"03EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD

46 KORNILENKO ARTUR 2008 R 01'04"87REGGIANA NUOTO

45 ZANETTE GIACOMO 2007 A 01'04"74NOTTOLI NUOTO 74 SSD SRL

44 FAIETTI CRISTIAN 2009 R 01'04"60COOPERNUOTO

43 MAROCCHI GIANFILIPPO 2007 A 01'04"31COOPERNUOTO

42 VUOCOLO THOMAS 2005 A 01'04"17COOPERNUOTO

41 MONGELLUZZO SIMONE 2006 A 01'03"99REGGIANA NUOTO

40 VEZZANI ANDREA 2008 R 01'03"67COOPERNUOTO

39 COSTANZINI GIOVANNI 2008 R 01'03"61OLYMPIA BIBBIANO

38 BAIONI GIACOMO 2009 R 01'03"53LIB NUOTO RAVENNA

37 TARGA DIEGO 2010 R 01'03"53NS EMILIA SSD

36 CANTONI ALESSANDRO 2008 R 01'03"51OLYMPIA BIBBIANO

35 MORELLI MARCO 2009 R 01'03"31NUOTATORI FORNOVO

34 STRINA ALESSANDRO 2008 R 01'02"65NUOTATORI FORNOVO

33 GAVIOLI GIACOMO 2004 A 01'02"61AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA

32 CASETTI ALESSANDRO 2010 R 01'02"51LIB NUOTO RAVENNA

31 FORTE FILIPPO 2009 R 01'02"04NUOTO 051 ASD

30 BOTTEON LEONARDO 2009 R 01'01"72NOTTOLI NUOTO 74 SSD SRL

29 CESCHIN MARCO 2009 R 01'01"70NOTTOLI NUOTO 74 SSD SRL

28 BOTNARU CRISTIAN 2007 A 01'01"57AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA

27 PALADINO ALESSANDRO 2004 A 01'01"44AQUARIUS ASD - TRAPANI

26 DE MARCHI NICOLO' 2008 R 01'01"32COOPERNUOTO

25 PORCARI FRANCESCO 2004 A 01'01"30NUOTATORI FORNOVO

24 GAZZINI ANDREA 2009 R 01'01"19COOPERNUOTO

23 FERRI MATTEO 2006 A 01'01"07TEAM NUOTO MODENA ASD

22 LAMPUGNANI THOMAS MICHAEL 2008 R 01'00"91CANOTTIERI BISSOLATI

21 ENACHE EDUARD CRISTIAN 2008 R 01'00"63NS EMILIA SSD

20 FERRONI MARCO 2008 R 01'00"42NS EMILIA SSD

19 CECCHI TIZIANO 2007 A 01'00"42REGGIANA NUOTO

18 CHICCOLI EDOARDO 2006 A 01'00"10NS EMILIA SSD

17 TOSCANO DANIELE 2004 A 01'00"05COOPERNUOTO

16 PELLINI CHRISTIAN 2006 A 00'59"81COOPERNUOTO

15 MANFREDI SEBASTIAN 2007 A 00'59"71REGGIANA NUOTO

14 DALLAGLIO LUCA 2006 A 00'59"62COOPERNUOTO

13 STAGNI SIMONE 2007 A 00'59"38NS EMILIA SSD

12 VERACE GAETANO 2004 A 00'59"14REGGIANA NUOTO

11 CADALORA SIMONE 2005 A 00'58"40TEAM NUOTO MODENA ASD

10 MUSCIOLA' MICHELE 2009 R 00'58"22COOPERNUOTO

9 TORMENA FEDERICO 2007 A 00'58"00NOTTOLI NUOTO 74 SSD SRL

8 GUERZONI LORENZO 2000 A 00'57"97MARANELLO NUOTO

7 BELLEI ALESSANDRO 2006 A 00'57"24NS EMILIA SSD

6 DAVOLIO NICHOLAS 2005 A 00'57"12COOPERNUOTO

5 DESIDERIO LUCA 2007 A 00'56"81NS EMILIA SSD

4 STOCCHETTI RICCARDO 2007 A 00'56"52REGGIANA NUOTO

3 CAFFARRI FILIPPO 2005 A 00'55"65REGGIANA NUOTO

2 BERTOLDI MATTEO 1997 A 00'54"86COOPERNUOTO

1 LOMBARDI BRYAN 2005 A 00'53"89NS EMILIA SSD

50 RANA ASSOLUTI FEMMINILE

104 FERRARI AURORA 2015 EB S.T.TEAM VERONA NEXT GENERATION

103 SONGIA LUDOVICA 2014 EB S.T.SISPORT SPA SSD

102 FABBI ELENA MARIA 2009 A S.T.COOPERNUOTO

101 ADDONIZIO CHIARA 2007 A S.T.COOPERNUOTO

100 ZAGO LIA 2014 EB S.T.TEAM VERONA NEXT GENERATION

99 CAVAZZUTI MONICA 2013 EA S.T.AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA
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98 PICONE MIA 2015 EB S.T.POLIV.OLIMPIA VIGNOLA

97 BENEDETTI PAOLA 2014 EB S.T.TEAM VERONA NEXT GENERATION

96 DOZZI GIORGIA 2011 R S.T.TEAM NUOTO MODENA ASD

95 MASSARI VITTORIA 2009 A S.T.REGGIANA NUOTO

94 RALLI CAMARA ALICE 2014 EB S.T.TEAM VERONA NEXT GENERATION

93 IOTTI ARIANNA 2006 A S.T.COOPERNUOTO

92 TRONCANETTI SAMANTHA 2013 EA S.T.COOPERNUOTO

91 MIHALACHE CAMELIA 2012 EA S.T.TEAM VERONA NEXT GENERATION

90 COSTETTI GINEVRA 2011 R S.T.COOPERNUOTO

89 BAZZANI MATILDE 2015 EB 01'49"50POLIV.OLIMPIA VIGNOLA

88 LAMI ALICE 2015 EB 01'32"06POLIV.OLIMPIA VIGNOLA

87 BOSCAINI LAURA - S08;SB07;SM08 - SUB J 1989 A 01'30"00FINP CIRCOLO SPORTIVO GUARDIA DI 

86 CICOGNANI MARTINA - S06;SB05;SM06 - A, 2014 A 01'23"56FINP RARI NANTES ROMAGNA ASD

85 LOSITO MIA 2015 EB 01'11"40SISPORT SPA SSD

84 PANINI ARIANNA 2014 EB 01'10"00AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA

83 MINETTO MELISSA 2014 EB 01'07"10SISPORT SPA SSD

82 LUCCA VITTORIA 2014 EB 01'06"90AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA

81 BIASI BEATRICE 2015 EB 01'06"70SISPORT SPA SSD

80 PAFUNDI SIBILLA 2015 EB 01'05"70SISPORT SPA SSD

79 LAMBERTI AMBRA 2015 EB 01'04"60SISPORT SPA SSD

78 ARCARI SOFIA 2014 EB 01'01"70CIRCOLO SPORTIVO GDF MODENA

77 CACCIAMANI GIULIA 2013 EA 01'00"28CIRCOLO SPORTIVO GDF MODENA

76 MINELLI CLOE' MALAK 2014 EB 01'00"20CIRCOLO SPORTIVO GDF MODENA

75 CORUZZI GIORGIA - S08;SB06;SM08 - A, 12 2006 A 01'00"00FINP EGO NUOTO A.S.D.

74 MINELLI FLAVIA MAEL 2012 EA 00'57"34CIRCOLO SPORTIVO GDF MODENA

73 CHIES ISABELLA 2015 EB 00'56"90NOTTOLI NUOTO 74 SSD SRL

72 TOMASELLI OLIVIA 2015 EB 00'55"70SISPORT SPA SSD

71 SQUADRITO CLARA 2015 EB 00'55"60SISPORT SPA SSD

70 DEGANI NOEMI VITTORIA 2015 EB 00'55"12TEAM VERONA NEXT GENERATION

69 BORRELLI LARA 2014 EB 00'55"10CIRCOLO SPORTIVO GDF MODENA

68 TORCOLACCI ANGELICA 2014 EB 00'54"48TEAM VERONA NEXT GENERATION

67 LUPO LUDOVICA 2014 EB 00'54"40SISPORT SPA SSD

66 OSTINI GINEVRA 2014 EB 00'54"30TEAM VERONA NEXT GENERATION

65 FORTE SVEVA 2014 EB 00'54"10NUOTO 051 ASD

64 GHIRETTI GIULIA - S05;SB04;SM05 - A,3,5,1 1994 A 00'54"00FINP EGO NUOTO A.S.D.

63 ROCCHI SOFIA 2012 EA 00'53"70COOPERNUOTO

62 OANCEA AMALIA MARINA 2014 EB 00'53"10NOTTOLI NUOTO 74 SSD SRL

61 IACCHERI MIA 2012 EA 00'53"05CIRCOLO SPORTIVO GDF MODENA

60 MONTANARI MARTA 2012 EA 00'53"00OLYMPIA BIBBIANO

59 DE FAVERI EMMA 2014 EB 00'52"10NOTTOLI NUOTO 74 SSD SRL

58 D'ANIELLO MATILDE 2010 R 00'51"26COOPERNUOTO

57 POLI ALICE 2014 EB 00'51"20CIRCOLO SPORTIVO GDF MODENA

56 CANZIAN GIOIA 2014 EB 00'50"50NOTTOLI NUOTO 74 SSD SRL

55 PERBELLINI CECILIA 2014 EB 00'50"30TEAM VERONA NEXT GENERATION

54 FACCIOLI MATILDE 2015 EB 00'50"20TEAM VERONA NEXT GENERATION

53 GUAITOLI REBECCA 2013 EA 00'49"00COOPERNUOTO

52 FURLANI MELISSA 2012 EA 00'48"85TEAM VERONA NEXT GENERATION

51 ADAMI DALLA VAL SOFIA 2013 EA 00'48"73TEAM VERONA NEXT GENERATION

50 BONDAVALLI ELENA 2006 A 00'47"80EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD

49 PINZAN NINA 2015 EB 00'47"80TEAM VERONA NEXT GENERATION

48 CORRADI EVELYN 2012 EA 00'47"40COOPERNUOTO

47 ZENORINI SARA 2014 EB 00'47"25TEAM VERONA NEXT GENERATION

46 DE GIUSTI VERONICA 2013 EA 00'46"60NOTTOLI NUOTO 74 SSD SRL

45 CHEPTENE GIULIA 2014 EB 00'46"14TEAM VERONA NEXT GENERATION

44 MONTICELLI ALICE 2012 EA 00'45"79COOPERNUOTO

43 MANGHI EMMA 2011 R 00'45"58COOPERNUOTO

42 COLALTO MATILDE 2013 EA 00'45"14TEAM VERONA NEXT GENERATION

41 MORELLI FRANCESCA 2011 R 00'44"50COOPERNUOTO

40 ALPAGO AGATA 2012 EA 00'44"40NOTTOLI NUOTO 74 SSD SRL

39 TUSO AURORA 2012 EA 00'44"16CIRCOLO SPORTIVO GDF MODENA

38 MANFREDI ADELE 2011 R 00'44"05COOPERNUOTO
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37 DANESE ELEONORA 2011 R 00'43"41AQUARIUS ASD - TRAPANI

36 VALMORI GIULIA 2010 R 00'43"38TEAM NUOTO MODENA ASD

35 GREGORAT SOFIA 2005 A 00'42"83COOPERNUOTO

34 MARIN INGRID 2008 A 00'42"56TEAM NUOTO MODENA ASD

33 NARDI VIOLA 2013 EA 00'42"45TEAM VERONA NEXT GENERATION

32 VITUSHYNSKYY ANNA MARIA 2011 R 00'41"90COOPERNUOTO

31 NOLE' VITTORIA 2009 A 00'41"15CIRCOLO SPORTIVO GDF MODENA

30 CIOFFI SOFIA 2011 R 00'39"50TEAM NUOTO MODENA ASD

29 YOSHIYAMA BICE SATSUKI 2012 EA 00'39"22OLYMPIA BIBBIANO

28 MAINI LARA 2011 R 00'38"70AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA

27 CASALINI ANNA 2006 A 00'38"67EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD

26 PICONE GIORGIA 2009 A 00'38"55TEAM NUOTO MODENA ASD

25 GILIOLI AURORA 2008 A 00'38"53AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA

24 MANTOVAN ZOE 2009 A 00'38"20COOPERNUOTO

23 BRUNETTI SOFIA 2009 A 00'37"96CENTRO NUOTO COPPARO

22 DE COPPI MAYA 2008 A 00'37"51NOTTOLI NUOTO 74 SSD SRL

21 IACCONI GIULIA 2007 A 00'37"41MARANELLO NUOTO

20 CRISTOFORI SOFIA 2009 A 00'36"78NS EMILIA SSD

19 PASQUALE LUCIA 2004 A 00'36"70COOPERNUOTO

18 DI GIUSTO SOFIA 2009 A 00'36"57NS EMILIA SSD

17 PECORARO SVEVA 2009 A 00'36"44COOPERNUOTO

16 INGRAMI FRANCESCA 2009 A 00'36"30MARANELLO NUOTO

15 CANUTI SARA 2009 A 00'35"98COOPERNUOTO

14 BIFFI ELENA 2009 A 00'35"91NS EMILIA SSD

13 CAVAGNA REBECCA 2009 A 00'35"61TEAM DIMENSIONE NUOTO ASD

12 MAZIO OTTAVIA 2009 A 00'35"41NS EMILIA SSD

11 MARIDORT EMMA 2009 A 00'35"40TEAM DIMENSIONE NUOTO ASD

10 VELLANI MATILDE 2008 A 00'35"40COOPERNUOTO

9 VENTURA GINEVRA 2006 A 00'35"40NS EMILIA SSD

8 PANCIROLI MATILDE 2009 A 00'35"05REGGIANA NUOTO

7 DAVIDDI ELENA 2007 A 00'34"31REGGIANA NUOTO

6 DELMONTE ASIA 2008 A 00'33"81LIB NUOTO RAVENNA

5 MEDICI LAURA 2007 A 00'33"80MARANELLO NUOTO

4 DJEBALI INES 2007 A 00'33"54CIRCOLO SPORTIVO GDF MODENA

3 PEZZOLI VALENTINA 2009 A 00'32"81DE AKKER TEAM SSD ARL

2 FANFONI EMMA 2000 A 00'32"28CANOTTIERI BISSOLATI

1 GIANGIORGI SVEVA 2004 A 00'32"19NS EMILIA SSD

400 STILE LIBERO ASSOLUTI MASCHILE

42 ARCARI DAVIDE 2012 EA 06'21"50CIRCOLO SPORTIVO GDF MODENA

41 IBBA MATTEO 2012 EA 06'05"30CIRCOLO SPORTIVO GDF MODENA

40 VENTURINI FLAVIO 2011 EA 05'59"60CIRCOLO SPORTIVO GDF MODENA

39 MORSELLI MATTEO 2012 EA 05'42"10COOPERNUOTO

38 SPERI FRANCESCO 2012 EA 05'41"20TEAM VERONA NEXT GENERATION

37 CENTORAME ANDREA 2012 EA 05'33"70CIRCOLO SPORTIVO GDF MODENA

36 CERTO ALESSANDRO 2011 EA 05'09"30SISPORT SPA SSD

35 BATTISTINI LEONARDO 2011 EA 05'08"70LIB NUOTO RAVENNA

34 BATTISTIN FABIO 2009 R 04'45"65 RiservaCOOPERNUOTO

33 MELI MASSIMO 2010 R 04'43"58 RiservaNUOTO CLUB 91 PARMA

32 MONTAGNANI NICCOLO' 2008 R 04'43"38AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA

31 MONTAGNANI MATTIA 2009 R 04'43"28MARANELLO NUOTO

30 BRUMA NICOLAS 2009 R 04'42"59NUOTO 051 ASD

29 GANZERLA FILIPPO 2009 R 04'41"77COOPERNUOTO

28 GHINATO MORGAN 2009 R 04'40"99NS EMILIA SSD

27 NAVA ALESSANDRO 2007 A 04'40"46AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA

26 BADARAU MARIAN 2009 R 04'37"65COOPERNUOTO

25 PANTANELLI MARCO 2006 A 04'35"40AMICI NUOTO VVFF MODENA

24 SALSI MATTEO 2009 R 04'34"85REGGIANA NUOTO

23 DICUSARI NICOLAE 2008 R 04'34"15COOPERNUOTO

22 BERGONZINI CRISTIAN VITTORIO 2010 R 04'32"47COOPERNUOTO

21 BAIONI GIACOMO 2009 R 04'31"50LIB NUOTO RAVENNA

20 REGGIANI TOMMASO 2009 R 04'29"23COOPERNUOTO
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19 ALTAVILLA LUCA 2009 R 04'28"89COOPERNUOTO

18 TENANI SEBASTIANO 2010 R 04'27"20NS EMILIA SSD

17 BENELLI GIANPAOLO 2009 R 04'26"37REGGIANA NUOTO

16 DE VITIS FABIO 2008 R 04'26"01REGGIANA NUOTO

15 SALVATO MICHAEL 2008 R 04'25"99COOPERNUOTO

14 SAVINELLI ALESSIO 2008 R 04'24"43REGGIANA NUOTO

13 CASETTI ALESSANDRO 2010 R 04'23"63LIB NUOTO RAVENNA

12 MONARI RICCARDO 2005 A 04'23"28NS EMILIA SSD

11 QUILETTI RICCARDO 2007 A 04'23"22TEAM NUOTO MODENA ASD

10 SOLDANO ALESSANDRO 2009 R 04'23"17TEAM DIMENSIONE NUOTO ASD

9 STAGNI SIMONE 2007 A 04'21"45NS EMILIA SSD

8 MAGNANI ALESSANDRO 2006 A 04'20"55COOPERNUOTO

7 BORDUGO MICHELE 2005 A 04'16"82NS EMILIA SSD

6 BOTTI GIUSEPPE 2007 A 04'14"80COOPERNUOTO

5 CARLINI FILIPPO 2006 A 04'13"43LIB NUOTO RAVENNA

4 BARTOLACELLI RICCARDO 2007 A 04'10"44MARANELLO NUOTO

3 LEPRAI MICHELE 2006 A 04'08"58NS EMILIA SSD

2 ZANIN ANDREA 2008 R 04'04"41NOTTOLI NUOTO 74 SSD SRL

1 ZANNI NICOLO' 2005 A 04'04"22REGGIANA NUOTO
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